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IMPSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

To Simpson County Schools

STRATEGIC HIGHLIGHTS

November was used to follow up on current business, teachers, school districts, and just ensure that things
ae moving forward in a positive direction. However, December 2019 would end the year on a very busy,
yet productive note. We have been invited to speak at the 4t Annual Sister City Kunming Annual
Conference in December, which should yield a number of schools/organization who want to partner with
us to develop cultural exchange programs, and assist their organizations with developing curricular needs
for their operations.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

As of October 30%, the balance in the BG Education Management Solution, Inc. account was $9,973.17, with
a total of $27,000.00 was deposited in November, and a total of $31,650 wire transferred from CTI
(Chinese Testing International), and random deposits of $9,889.79. for a total of $78,512.96. During the
month of October 2019, a total of $46,300.33 was spent, with the largest expenses coming from my salary,
Thanksgiving lunch/dinner, and gifts for our Chinese constituents.

OPERATING HIGHLIGHTS

BG Education Management Solutions is a valid non-profit organization, seeking 501¢3 status. This process
takes about 9 months to complete, but while it is under review, the organization can operate under the
rules of a 501C3. This should be completed by summer of 2020. In addition, the CI of WKY is seeking to
expand the program in the current districts and will add a few more new districts for next academic year.

LOOKING AHEAD

Now that all the teachers are settling in, and finding their grooves, we are beginning on the following items:

¢  Fall Observation Schedule - Completed as of 11/30/2019
o0 The themes found were as follows:
=« (Classroom Management
=  Formative Assessment
¢ Chinese New Year Celebration & Training - January 24 - 26, 2020
e  Spring Chinese Bridge Competition — Saturday, March 21, 2020
e Spring YCT Testing - March 23 - 27, 2020

Please read through the documents and advise of any questions or concerns.
Terrill D. Martin

Director (Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky)
President & CEO (BG Education Management Solutions Inc.)
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IMPSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Financial Summary

On October 30, 2019, the balance was $9,973.17, and a total of $78,512.96 was deposited in November
2019. Throughout the month of November 2019, a total of $46,300.33 was expended, leaving a balance of
$32,212.63 as of November 30, 2019. Due to the uncertainty of receiving additional funds, a frugal
approach was taken. Some of the following measures were taken:

e Thanksgiving Day Dinner - Each year, the CI gets all of the teachers and their families together
for a special Thanksgiving Dinner. This year, it was held at Chef Wong’s in Beaver Dam, Kentucky.
It was held on Saturday, November 16, 2019, and a total of 60 individuals, and the meal cost
$41.67 per person. It was a traditional Chinese spread with over 10 different items, fruit, soup,

and drinks included.

e Hanban/CI Headquarters Budget- The CI of WKY has finally received the 2019 budget from
Hanban/Cl Headquarters as of December 6, 2019. The original budget total of $443,649.00 was
requested, however, we only received $348,259.00 for 2019. An additional amount of $60,000
will be deposited as it was part of the budget, but funds will come from another department within
Hanban/CI Headquarters. In addition, we will receive an upfront portion of 2020, which is about
50% of current year, so we should receive $150,0000 before the end of the year. This would yield
a total of $558,259 by 12/31/219. Please see the summary of the budget in Appendix A,

e Billings for Confucius Institute Teachers - As of 12/6/2019, all the Confucius Institute teaches
have received their 5-year Kentucky certification. Invoice were sent out Monday, September 23,
2019, totaling $177,500 as cash receivables, and $27,000 will be received from the Confucius
Classroom funds for a total of $204,500 in billings. To date only the following receivables have
been received:

St. Francis Schools = $10,000

Oldham County Schools = $18,000

Cloverport Independent = $9,000

Logan County Schools = $9,000

Meade County Schools = $54,000

Butler County Schools = $9,000

O 0O 0O O 0 O

Please see below for a snapshot of expenses and projected revenue for 2019. In addition, the balance
sheet, and receipts of all expenditures (including receipts) are included with this report. The balance on
the ledger as of November 30, 2019 is $32,212.63. These funds will not be enough to cover the operations;

thus, the organization is requesting $14:5,000.00 for this period of time. Thus, an ACH transfer is

requested in the amount of $ 14 5. 000.00.
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IMPSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

2019/2020

November December
Revenue
Discretionary Funds : "579,9737.7177” R
Confucius Classroom Funds
Hanban {2019 Budget) $408,259.00
Hanban (Advance for 2020 Budget) $150,000.00
CTl Wire Transfer fro YCT $31,650.00
REVENUE - School Billings $27,OOO.OOV . $139,500.00
St. Cloud State University Billing $9,889.79 $4,600.00

Total Revenue §78I512.96 5702:359.00

Expenses

T. Martin Salary $9,584.00 $9,584.00
T. Martin Bonus {25% of Salary) - $14,375.00
Wei-Ping Pan (Contract NCEPU) $25,000.00
Li Bo {Contract NCEPU) $15,000.00
Taxes

Accountant $1,116.00 $1,000.00
Program Coordinator - -
Rental Space - BG (1800sft) $1,900.00 $2,400.00
Rental Space - Louisville (AICH)

Program Liability Insurance $301.23 $301.23
32 Visa Processing $3,600.00

Teacher Health Insurance e

KY Certification Certificate $87.55

Observations (Fall) $7,200.00
T. Martin China Reimbrusement $5,127.15

China Trip

Summer Training

Housing _

Meals

Training Fees R

Mileage $8,127.03

Fall Professional Development

Spring Professional

Development/New Year

Celebration | )
Marketing/Visiting/Etc. $4,745.73 $2,000.00
Pamphlets/Booklets $2,107.49 $8,000.00
Simpson Percentage {10%) $55,825.90
Events $8,875.00 $2,000.00
WorldFest

BG International Festival o
Email Network {(Keystone) Microsoft

365 $720.15  $535.33
Misc. $1,500.00

Total Expenses $46,300.33 $144,721.46
Net Profit/Loss $32,212.63 $557,637.54
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IMPSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Operational Summary

Kentucky Certification Process

An MOU has been submitted to the Kentucky Department of Education for the continuation of our teachers
receiving certification, since WKU can no longer facilitate this process for our entity. It was submitted in
June 2019 to Mr. Thomas Clouse, who is the Education Academic Program Manager in the Division of
Program Standards. He oversees this program and assures me that the MOU has been approved by KDE’s
legal department and is sitting on the desk of the Commissioner of Education. There are 2 teachers who
we chose to send through this process. Their documents have been submitted to EPSB for processing,
however, they have not been approved, however, the MOU has been signed as of October 23, 2019 per Mr.

Thomas Clouse.

Teacher Placements 2020/2021

November and December is the time that the CI of WKY will begin seeking new school districts to add to
the program. However, the approach for the upcoming year is to saturate the current school districts to
ensure we have teachers at all levels in the school districts currently participating in the program before
exploring to other districts.

Current Number Additional Total
Current Districts _of Teachers 2020/2021 Number
Warren County Schools 14 4 18
Butler Count Schools 3 1 4
Simpson County Schools 4 o} 4
Hardin County Schools 2 2 a
St. Francis School 1 (o] 1
Oldham County Schools 2 4 6
Cloverport Independent Schools 1 1 2
Meade County Schools 6 (o} [
Muhlenburg County Schools 1 .3 4
Logan County Schools 1 6 7
Barren County Schools 2 2 4
Anchored Christian School 1 (o] 1
Cl WKY Office 1 1 2

W
o
N
=Y

Total

Teacher Placements

A complete roster of current teacher placement can be found in Appendix B of this report.
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IMPSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Projects in Process

Official Teacher Observations & Feedback

All 38 teacher have been recorded for one class period as of Friday, November 8, 2019. Starting on
Monday, November 11, 2019, all of the teacher will review their own observation, and rate themselves on
the criteria from the online form ( https://www.emailmeform.com/builder/emf/ciwky/evaluationform),
and the consortium will observe them, and cross reference their rating to provide sound feedback. As of
November 30, 2019 all of the teachers have been observed and evaluated by the consortium, and here is
the feedback from the observations:

¢ How to get students’ attention

¢ Provide time for teachers to share the games they are using

¢ Teaching hand motions with Chinese words

e Incorporate student involvement

o  Group work/partner discussions: Line up-pair up practice, partner practice, high level thinking
questions

¢ More use of technology

e Formative assessment

Fall YCT Testing

The fall YCT schedule has been cancelled and will take place in the Spring semester instead. Thus, the
dates for the Spring YCT will be March 23 - 27, 2020, in which we will have more than 3,000 students
participate and aim for a passing rate of 80%. Many teachers expressed concern that they could not get the
students ready by the end of the month to ensure a chance at meeting the passing rate overall.

Chinse Poster Competition (High School)

The CI of WKY will be hosting a high school Chinese poster competition aimed at getting high school
students involved in a competitive environment and get interest in the “High School Summer China
Program.” In which we will recruit high school students for a 2-week trip to China from June 14 - 28, 2020.
Thus, the “Grand Prize” winner will receive a free all expenses paid opportunity to travel to China.

New Year Celebration (Year of the Rat) & Spring Professional Development

The New Year Celebration will take place on Saturday, January 25, 2020. We will host a dinner that
evening and share an update on the program status with those in attendance. In conjunction with this, we
will provide professional development, based on the area identified during the fall observations. The
sessions will be from 8:00 - 1:30pm on Saturday and Sunday, January 25 & 26%, respectively.

Page 6



IMPSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Chinese Bridge Competition

The Chinese Bridge Competition will be held on Saturday, March 21, 2020. More details will follow within
the next month.

Contact Information

TERRILL D. MARTIN JIHU! LI BO
DIRECTOR PROGRAM COGRDINATOR CHINESE DIRECTOR

Tel 270-792-9330 Tel 270-945-0900

terrill.martin@ciwky.org Ji.hui@ciwky.org 13581709587@163.com

Company Information

Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky / BG Education Management Solutions Inc.
Tel 270-792-9330

Us |
&“‘«‘m”“%

pase %é‘

i% B
“eren paw




IMPSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Appendix B - Teacher Placement for 2019/2020 Academic Year
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IMPSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

2019/2620 Teacher Placement

Chinese | Teachers Name | Location I District
New Teachers (1st Year) =21 .
Wei Anmin Barren County High School Barren Co.
Yu Yongting Park City Elementary Barren Co.
Wang lie Il Anchored Christian / Cl of WKY |_Bowling Green
Liu Xiaoxian North Butler Elementary/Morgantown Elementary Butler Co.
Li Xiaodan Frederick Fraize High School / William Natcher Elementary Cloverport
Zhang Lintin East Hardin Middie School Hardin Co.
Chen Yan Brandenburg Primary  Meade Co.
Jing Bai Ekron Elementary School & David T. Wilson ___Meade Co.
Wang Xiaocming Flaherty Primary School & Elementary Meade Co.
___ LiXiaovan Meade County High School |  Meade Co.
Jia Jingjing Panyeville Elementary School Meade Co.
Wang Anying I Stuart Peppe r Middle School | MeadecCo.
ChaiXing_- | y North Middle School I __Muhlenber_g-:COA
Zhang Lin . Franklin-Simpson High School __Simpson Co.
Liu Xian I Lincoln Elementary School |  Simpson Co.
Peng Shuwen | Simpson Elementary School Simpson Co.
Deng Xiangrong | Richardsville Elementary / Henry Moss Middle School | Warren Co.
Zhang-Yag.g- Jennings Creek Elementary Warren Co.
Guo Huiping Alvaton Elementary School | Warren Co.
Xie Mingjing il Richpond Elementary | warren Co.
Chen Zhili Briarwood Elementary | Warren Co.
Returning Teachers (2nd Year) =3
Yok Guan Xin Butler County Middie School! Butler Co.
S Luo Sirui Drakes Creek Middie School Warren Co.
=l Suo Li South Oidham County Middle Schoo! Cldham Co.

Returning Teachers (4th Year) - No Home School = 1
ER i Ji Hui [ ) ___ Ciefwky Bowling Green

1+2 Volunteer Teachers Switch to Visiting Teacher (3rd Year) = 1
| Meng Xiuki | Warren East Middle School | warren co.

1+2 Volunteer Teachers (2nd Year) =5

EEEh ' Gao Yuru Bristow Elementary ___Warren Co.
1| e T Liu Chenxi Bristow Elementary Warren Co.
i Zhao Yagian Henry Moss Middie Schoo! Warren Co.
gl Zhang Hongrui Plano Elementary Warren Co.

il Jian Rui _Richardsville Elementary Warren Co.

Page 6



| abegd

£9°L0F'9E 256 e ‘ebesod x3pad 6loe/ez/Ll 384D
SliLy'oe 00°000°L- '8870.d BSIA 2r Ud Zr punjay BuilBuipy i 20l 6102/L2/L1 3284y
SLLLbLE 00°000'L- '8800l1d eSIA 21 [ 1oy spunjay Buidiny ong 0L 6102/L2/LL No8yD
SL'LLy'ge 00°0¥€E- seyddng "ssy pue Au|ig yesop 6102/L2/L 1 38y
S1'162'8¢ S6'8G1L- AL [eucheLIBIU| duj o 610¢2/L2/L1 A2/UYD
oLoL6'se 00625°1 88001 BSIA 2 ysodeg 6L0¢/22/11 ysodaQ
01°68¢°.L¢E 00'G/8'8- Bupsa “Zlled J0j9sg e Bupsa sssulyd 6102/92/L1 3o8yD
0L°092'9y 0t'8¢S- AL [eucheussiu] dul o 6102/92/LL Xo8Yyo
05°88L'9p 6. ¥9¢€ 024109 ysodeq ysodaq 6L02/9¢/1L1 usodeq
LLECY'9Y G.'8G- se||ddng se|deig 6102/52/11 peClle]
A AT G0'L- Bunsspy youn OnON Ag and 6102/52/11 384D
LG'62G'0Y 00059°'LE anusasy ysodaQg 6102/52/L1 ysodeq
15628V 00°9LL°L- sea4 Bupunoooy o0ud Joj 00S$  “lequioy] @ As|susH 6L0¢g/Le/LL 398D
16'666'G1 00°000'L- °$8001d BSIA 21 eyD peuimey  Cruiniey wisy yisedeq 6L02/12/L ) 384D
16°566'91 8€°208- SHID salpue) s,g9g 6L0Z/LE/LL 3934D
68'L6L°LL 0072y **Bpo onsewog UBA [D 10} SBD InH ir 9e01 6102/0¢/kL b Cle]
68°6£8°LL Sl *BpoT onsswoq UBA |D JO} seD) ueA Buoyz Le0l 61L02/02/k1 399y
$9'188' Ll 68°Gl- "")og Jeindwod oqopy 6102/0Z/11 $984D
€5°/68°L1 256 e ‘ebejsod X3pe- 6102/0¢/1LL 3¥oa4d
S0°206'L1 00°000°‘8 $800.1d BSIA 2 ysodeqg 6102/02/L1 ysodeqg
50°L06'6 00°00S°¢- S|esiy " BuinBsyuey | Buop epury Geol 6L02/8L/LL 398Uo
S0°L0v'ZL el “TBHUOD 8pISINO oa4 aymysgng  puadepu| wodiaaalD ¥E0L 6L02/8L/L1 o8y
6¥'98vC1L GG'18- “HHeD Ajonjusyy CueyzZ 'S 104 “Uepuelg [euolsssjold 6102/8L/L1 X8y
y0'vLS°CL TARA Y sayddng sa|deis 610Z/8L/L1L ¥oayo
96'9€9'21 00°GEE- Bugaspep smaN Ajleq 610Z/8L/L1 p el
95'LL6'T) 00°26L'- “eRuUOD spisy| *"AON Joj Arejeg uiey "q |jue €e0l 8102/SL/LL Xo/yd
9G°€9.2' /1L Sl el 0R[UOD Bpisy| un@y slelly uey "g e L 2eol 6L0Z/SL/LL 3284D
11'068'22 1682 Bunasiy youn abunon eqog 6L0Z/SL/LL }8Yyd
22°696'2C ¥1°080°L- AL jeuoneusiu| "ues onsswoq dui o 6L0g/rL/LL 3o8Yyd
9€'6%0've Sl'ees- w3 Jsndwio " ssau|sng auojshey 6L0Z/vLILL 3994D
16'822've 00°0ve- uely ofsswoq apnys usalg Bujmog 6L02/LILL 3oayD
15°8LL'Ge 00°009'¢c- Buisseooid esip Jepunod |InH [[@piod 6L0Z/EL/LL ¥98yd
1G'glLL'se 00°000'22 anuaAsy ¥sodaqQ 6LOZ/EL/LL ysodaq
16°8LL' £e°0¢- uea] onisswoq abuey) 1O suljoAleA 6L02/EL/LL 384D
889/} 00°26.'v- “"JOBJUOD 8pisu| g ‘0€ 1290300 upely "q e L 0e0l 6102/v0/LL 384D
¥8°095'9 00°se- +Bpo opsswoqg jue)) seo sAudinpy 6102/¥0/1) 384D
86659 08°€69- oM ‘Buneiep HineAex3 61L02/V0/LL pe=lle}
¥9'68L°L 00°0%S- oM ‘Bunesep abeio}s d14 JineAex3 6L02/¥0/LL 3984YD
Y96zl €2'10¢e- TUSIWQ g slol3y ou| 18j[eMIBACD 6102/70/11 3o8Yo
18°0€0° 00°006°L- jusy 7 pue yueq yoooueH 610Z/1L0/11 384D
L8'0E6'6 0€cH **Bpo susewoq *99ds04d) s,ucjuioy 6L02/10/1L1 3o9YD
L1€.6'6 jueg sn
L1'€16'6 sBuineg/Bupiaayd
L1°€.6°6 Sjassy Juauny
L1°€.6°6 S13SSv
aouejeg unowy Jjds 15 sse|) [ITTETTY] awen wnp ajeq adA)

6102 ‘0€ J3qWIaAON jo SY

Ile3oq Ja9ys 9ouejeg

"ouj suojjnjog Juswabeuep uonesnpy og

siseq [ensooy
61/60/21

Nd o:8



Z abed

000 8|qefed suNodoy 2104
000 s|qeded sjunoody {ejo|
000 ojqefed sjunossy
000 a|qefed sjunosay
000 sanljiger] yuaung
000 sanljiqen
L1°€.66 ALIND3 2 SALLNIGVIT
g9zIZTE 9¥'6€2°2T S13SSV V1oL
000 sjessy Jayl0 |ejol
000 jessy sysodag Anosg [eloL
00°0 jassy sjisodag Ajunseg
000 S)aSSY JAYI0 |B10L
000 s)9ssy JaYI0
00°0 SenUNoag o(geloNIB |B)0 |
000 S9111IN23G ajqelaniey
000 sjassy JaYy10
000 S)asSsy pexid [ejol
000 wswdinb3g pue ainjuing [ejo )
000 juswdinb3z pue ainjuing
000 S}ossy paxid
g9zleee or'6£2'22 S)J9SSY Jus.LNY) B0
000 SJ8ssY juaLND JayI0 [eloL
000 spund paysodapun jeiol
000 spund pajsodapun
000 S)9SSY Jusling Y10
000 9|qeAIsd9Y SIUNCIOY [2j0L
000 9|qBAIS08Y SJUNOJDY [BJO L
000 9|qeA]229)y S)UNOITY
000 9qeAIDITY SIUNOIIY
€9°¢L2'e 9v'6£2'22 sBuineg/Bunjoayn |ejo ).
gozieee o'6e2'ce juegq SN feoL
A W AR AL 00°000'L- ''89001d BSIA 2 "' 104 spunyay iyz uayp €0l 6L0z/62/11L 38YD
€gzLe'ee 00'68L'c- SHID ajejoooyd-souebijag 6102/62/11 398y

aoueeg junowy mds Hnw ssej) owa sweN wnN ajeq adk)

610Z “0€ 1oqWIBAON JO Sy siseg [enJooy

Ile}aq J93Ys aouejeg

"oU| suoijnjos juswabeuely uoyesnpg og

61/60/C1
Nd o8



¢ abeyd

€9'zZizee 9r'6€2°TT AlINO3 @ S3AILMIGVIT TVLIOL
e X ARATAS 9¥'6€2°CT Aunb3 |ejo1
g€9cie'ee 9¥'6€Z'2e awoou| JeN [e101
L1€16'6 swoaU| 19N
000 sjassy JoN pajousalun [ejoL
000 S)aSSY JON PoIdUIsaIun
000 sjassy JoN pajpusay dwsa] feyo|
000 s]assy 19N pajouysay “dwa]
000 SJasSSY JON PalouIsay "uusd [elol
000 S)OSSY J9N P312ISOY "ULIdd
00°0 Aunb3 eouejeg BuuadQ |ejol
00°0 finbz asuejeg Bujuadp
L1'€16'6 finba
000 sal|iger [eloL
000 sapliqer wis ) Buo |ejol
000 sapljiger Jsyio lejoL
000 sapijiqer] J8yl0o
000 sagqery wiaj Suon
000 safii|iqer] usun) [ejo]
000 salliqelt Juaund JaYio (el
00°0 saiyjiqer |johed [ejoL
00°0 sanljiqel jjoihed
000 sjooyosg Ajunon uosdwis [e1o1
000 sjooysg Ajunon uosdwisg
000 senIjiqel Jaun) PR
000 SpIeD) Jpaln) [e10)
000 spded ppain
aosueeg Jjunowy nds a ssB|9) ) ows|N aweN wnN ajeq adA)
6102 ‘0€ J9qWIdAON jo Sy siseg [eniooy
llejaq Joays asuejeq 64601}

*ou| suolnjog juswabeuepy uonesnp3z og Wd 08
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P.O. Box 1800
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-0800
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BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC
2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E

BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482

Business Statement
Account Number:

1458 1247 6615

Statement Period:

STOM Nov 1, 2019

through
Nov 30, 2019

Page 1 of 4

[} To Contact U.S. Bank

24-Hour Business
Solutions:

1-800-673-3555

U.S. Bank accepts Relay Calis
Internet:

usbank.com

Thank you for choosing U.S. Bank. We would like to inform you of upcoming changes that may impact your account. The chart

below lists account modifications that go into effect beginning January 1, 2020.
To determine if these changes will impact vou, review the 'Analysis Service Charae Detail' section of this statement for vour

current usage of these services. This is typically found on the last page.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss your account options, please call us at 1.800.673.3555.

There are also additional U.S. Bank Business Checking, Savings and Treasury Management Services price changes effective

Jan. 1, 2020. Please contact your banker or Treasury Managsment consultant for pricing information specific to your account. If
you need assistance in reaching your bank contact, call Customer Service at the number listed in the upper right corner of this
statement or send an email to Customer Service at commerciaisupport@usbank.com.

1 A transaction includes deposits and other credits, checks paid and other debits, ACH and deposited ltems, signature and PIN-based purchases made with a

U.8.Bank Business Visa Debit Card.

1.S. Bank National Association
\ccount Summary

i . Member FDIC
Account Number 1-458-1247-6615

# ltems
leginning Balance on Nov 1 $ 9,973.17
;ustomer Deposits 2 9,525.00
Jther Deposits 3 59,014.79
;ard Withdrawals 23 9,434.99-
ther Withdrawals 5 16,491.00-
shecks Paid 10 20,374.34-
Ending Balance on Nov 30, 2019 $ 32,212.63
;ustomer Deposits
lumber Date Ref Number Amount
Nov 20 8654466830 8,000.00

Number Date Ref Number Amount
Nov 27 8655070533 1,525.00
Total Customer Deposits $ 9,525.00




@ bank BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC Business Statement
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482 1 48 o7 61

Statement Period:

Nov 1, 2018

through

Nov 30, 2019

B Page 2 of 4

EIL-VER*-BUSW___E-SS"CHEB‘K!NG'-;- e ale g aailinai e Dt Sl Sl Bl b Sl ol (CQNTINUEB)

1.8. Bank National Association Account Number 1-458-1247-6615

Jther Deposits
date  Description of Transaction Ref Number ~ Amount
Jov 13 Electronic Deposit From SIMPSON COU 901 $ 27,000.00
S SB

9002260443 T 3ea7e

lov 26 Debit Purchase Ret- VISA  On 112519 833-8960077 NY

Trip.com REF # 74204299329002260443 US1

************2829

Total Other Deposits $ 59,014.79

sard Withdrawals
sard Number: XxXxXx-xxxx-xxxx-2829
date  Description of Transaction __ Ref Number ~_Amount
lov 4 Recurring Debit Purchase On 110119 HTTPSWWW.COV NY 5637554711 $ 301.23-

COVERWALLETINSTA REF # 24492159305637554711 US1

******'*****2829

lov_ 4 Debit Purchase - VISA On 110219 510-500-0245 CA
EXAVAULT, INC. 'REF # 24801979306726181613826
*t*********t2829

lov 14 Debit Purchase - VISA On 111319 615-8263500 TN 783172047 T 729.15.
KEYSTONE BUSINES REF # 24755420317283172947101
************2829

'ov 15 Debit Purchase - VISA On 111419 BOWLING GREE KY
BOBA LOUNG REF # 24801979319400961000076
************2829

ov 20 Recurring Debit Purchase On 111918 800-4633339 TN 3741035411 9.50-

FEDEX 496505374 REF # 24164079323741035411 US1

***k********2829

ov 21 Debit Purchase - VISA T On 142019 800-347-7337 CA 4100008706 " 802.38.

SEE*SEES CANDIES REF # 24692169324100098706511

**i*********2829
=y o

610500670

ov 25 Debit Purchase - VISA On 112119 BOWLING GREE KY
STAPLES 00 REF # 24164079326105006709869
************2829



bank BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC Business Statement
‘ 2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E

Account Number:
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482 1 458 1247 6615

Statement Period:
Nov 1, 2019
through

Nov 30, 2019

Page 3 of 4

~ Account Number 1-458-12

card Withdrawals (continued)
>ard Number: XX0¢-XXXX-Xxxx-2829

Jate  Description of Transaction o e _Ref Number o ___Amount
Nov 27 Debit Purchase - VISA On 112719 833-8960077 NY 1000280433 158.95-
Trip.com REF # 24204299331000280433923

********'**.2829

»lov 29 Recurring Debit Purchase " On 112819 MEMPHIS TN~ 2741976951
FEDEX 497695144 REF # 24164079332741976951 US1

************2829

Card 2829 Withdrawals Subtotal $ 9,157.29-

sard Number: XXxXX-Xxx-xxxx-0208

Jate  Description of Transaction Ref Number ____ Amount

lov 1 Debit Purchase - VISA On 103019 PROSPECT KY 4200114045 $ 42.30-
THORNTONS #0153 REF # 24445009304200114045530

Purchase - VISA 3837000117 - 5033

VIOC 040119 REF # 24210739313837000117917

Fdrdeddedrdedoededok,

ov 18 “Debit Purchase - VISA * On 111519 EGOV.COM KY satozeTose

PROF. STANDARDS REF # 24733099319400287039303
***'*****‘**0208
Card 0208 Withdrawals Subtotal $ 277.70-
Total Card Withdrawals $  9,43499-
ither Withdrawals
afe Description of Transaction ) Ref Number " Amount
ov 1 Electronic Withdrawal To HANCOCK BANK

REF=

610220050 Confucius Confuci

19304005381 4360N00

" 1_000102567 o

BV hdrawal LT e b 95460 Ea 005
ov 26 Wire Debit REF753039 PNBPUS3NXNYC 191126037360 8,875.00-
BNF=CHINESE TESTING INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LTD

Total Other Withdrawals $ 16,491.00-
hecks Presented Conventionally
heck  Date _Ref Number ) __Amount Check Date Ref Number . Amount
)30 ~ Nov 4 8058518079 4,792.00 1035 Nov 18 8057160110 2,500.00
131 Nov 20 8654466890 41.75 1036 Nov 20 8654466888 42.00
)32 Nov 15 9253855201 5,127.15 1038* Nov 29 9254575514 1,000.00
)33 Nov 15 9253855202 4,792.00 1041* Nov 27 8655076623 1,000.00

)34 Nov 18 8057573394 79.44 1042 Nov 27 8655076652 1,000.00



OEbankK. smamusesegsvmee R
: & Account Number:
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482 1 458 1247 6615
Statement Period:

Nov 1, 2019

through

Nov 30, 2019

ﬁ Page 4 of 4

J.S. Bank National Assoclation Account Number 1-458-1247-6615
~hecks Presented Conventionally (continued)

* Gap in check sequence Conventional Checks Paid (10) $ 20,374.34-
3alance Summary )
Jate s Ending Balance Date Ending Balance Date ___Ending Balance
Jov 1 8,030.87 Nov 15 12,971.56 Nov 25 46,423.71
Jov 4 1,768.84 Nov 18 9,907.05 Nov 26 37,385.10
Jov 12 1,718.51 Nov 20 17,797.89 Nov 27 36,411.15
Nov 13 25,118.51 Nov 21 14,879.51 Nov 29 32,212.63
\Jov 14 22,969.22
Balances only appear for days reflecting change.

4 I
Account Analy:
Account Number: 1-458-1247-6615 $ 0.00
Analysis Service Charge assessed to 1-458-1247-6615 $ 0.00
—"‘__ ~ Service Activity Detail for Account Number 1-458-1247-6615
Service Volume Avg Unit Price Total Charge
Jepository Services
Combined Transactions/ltems 44 No Charge
Subtotal: Depository Services 0.00

Fee Based Service Charges for Account Number 1-458-1247-6615 5 0.00




BALANCE YOUR ACCOUNT

To keep track of all your transactions, you should balance your account every month. Please
examine this statement immediately. We will assume that the balance and transactions shown are
correct unless you notify us of an error.

Jutstanding Deposits
JATE . MOUNT 1. List any deposits that do not appear on your statement in the Outstanding Deposits section at

—— | the left. Record the total.

2. Check off in your checkbook register all checks, withdrawals (including Debit Card and ATM)
and automatic payments that appear on your statement. Withdrawals that are NOT checked off

rotaL |8 B should be recorded in the Outstanding Withdrawals section at the left. Record the total.
Jutstanding Withdrawals 3. Enter the ending balance shown on this statement. $
JATE s _EM%T N 4. Enter the total deposits recorded in the Outstanding Deposits section. $
— 5. Total lines 3 and 4. $
i B 6. Enter the total withdrawals recorded in the Quistanding Withdrawals section. §
I R 7. Subtract line 6 from line 5. This is your balance. $
I B 8. Enterin your register and subtract from your register balance any checks, withdrawals or other
oAt Dl 1 debits (including fees, if any) that appear on your statement but have not been recorded in your
— register.

- i | 9. Enter in your register and add to your register balance any deposits or other credits (including
B - interest, if any) that appear in your statement but have not been recorded in your register.

— — - — 10. The balance in your register should be the same as the balance shown in #7. If it does not
match, review and check all figures used, and check the addition and subtraction in your register.
If necessary, review and balance your statement from the previous month.

"OTAL ¥

MPORTANT DISCLOSURES TO OUR CONSUMER CUSTOMERS
n Case of Errors or Questions About Your Checking, Savings, ATM, Debit Card, ACH, Bill Pay and Other Electronic Transfers
fyou think your statement or recelpt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt, we must hear from you no later than 60 days" after we sent you
he FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared. Telephone us at the number fisted on the front of this statement or write o us at U.S. Bank, EP-MN-WSSD, 60 Livingston
we., St. Paul, MN 55107.

Tell us your name and account number.

Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you belleve there is an error or why you need more information.

Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.
Ve will determine whether an error occurred within 10 business days after we hear from you and will correct any error promptly. If we need more time, we may take up to 45 days to
westigate your complaint. For errors involving new accounts, point-of-sale, or foreign-initiated transactions, we may take up to 90 days to investigate your complaint, If we decide to do this,
ve will credit your account within 10 business days for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation. if
ve ask you to put your complaint or question in writing and we do not receive it within 10 business days, we may not credit your account.

*Please note: Paper draft and paper check claims must be disputed within 30 days per Your Deposit Account Agreement.

MPORTANT DISCLOSURES TO OUR BUSINESS CUSTOMERS

irrors related to any fransaction on a business account will be govemed by any agreement between us and/or all applicable rules and regulations governing such transactions, including the
ules of the National Automated Clearing House Association (NACHA Rules) as may be amended fram time to time, If you think this statement is wrong, please telephone us at the number
sted on the front of this statement immediately.

JONSUMER BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY REGARDING YOUR RESERVE LINE
Vhat To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement
‘you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at:
1.8. Bank, P.O. Box 3528, Oshkosh, Wi 54803-3528.
1 your letter, give us the following information:
Account information: Your name and account number.
Dollar Amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error,
Description of problem: If you think there Is an error on your bill, describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.

‘ou must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement.
“ou must notify us of any potential emors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not required to investigate any potential errors and you may have fo pay the amount in question.

Vhile we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the fallowing are true:

We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinguent on that amount.

The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to charge you interest on that amount. Bul, if we determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to

pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related fo that amount.

While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance.

We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.
teserve Line Balance Computation Methad: To determine your Balance Subject to Interest Rate, use the dates and balances provided in the Reserve Ling Balance Summary section.
"he date next to the first Balance Subject to Interest Is day one for that balance and is applicable up to (but not including) the date of the next balance (if there is one). We multiply the
jalance Subject to Interest by the number of days it is applicable and add them up to get the same number of days in the billing cycle. We then divide the resuit by the number of billing
ays in the cycle. This ls your Balance Subject to Interest Rate. Any unpaid interest charges and unpaid fees are not included in the Balance Subject to Interest. The ***INTEREST
JHARGE*** begins from the date of each advance.

EPORTS TO AND FROM CREDIT BUREAUS FOR RESERVE LINES
Ve may report information about your account to credit bureaus. Late payments, missed payments or other defaults on your account may be reflected in your credit report.

JONSUMER REPORT DISPUTES

Ve may report information about account activity on consumer and small business deposit accounts and consumer reserve lines to Consumer Reporting Agencies (CRA). As a result, this
"ay prevent you from obtaining services at other financlal institutions. If you believe we have inaccurately reported information to a CRA, you may submit a dispute by calling 844.624.8230
by writing to: U.S. Bank Attn: Consumer Bureau Dispute Handling (CBDH), P.O. Box 3447, Oshkosh, WI 54903-3447. In order for us 1o assist you with your dispute, you must provide:
our name, address and phone number; the account number; the specific information you are disputing; the explanation af why it is incorrect; and any supporting documentation (e.g.,

ffidavit of identity theft), if applicable.
LENDER

Aember FDIC
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Badgetit Business Centre

THIS Amendment is made and entered into an July 25, 2019, by and between Hancock Bank and Teus;
Corapary, a Keatucky corporation, with an address of 2501 Crossing Bivd. Bowling Green, Kentucky 22304 Suiie
250 (*Lundlord*) and Terrill Martin, BGEMS, with i
Green, XY 42104 {"Tenant*).

Now therefare, for and in consideration of the terms and covenants set out herein and in the I_

July 8, 2019, the parties hereby murually agsee to the following:

EASE dated

Sulte 230 shaif be added to the demised premises for this tenant, used a5 Storage,
The menchly rent cate for Suite 239 shiail be 5100.00 per month.

Total rest for suite 361 A, 301 B, 301 E aad 230 will be 31,900.00 montily

The term of the original iease shaif remain in effect thraugh June 30, 29290,

The Lease is valid and binding upon the parties hereto, and all other terms ang
conditions of the Lease, except as modified herein, shali remain in fisll force and

effect.
6. Eachperson:xewﬁngﬂlisins&umenthasbemﬂmhon'zcdtodosobypmpq-
i

authority-and this instruraent-is the act of the respective parties for the p
stated above.

oo =

W ;R- !--‘ [ 1%

In witniess whereof, the parties have executed this lease amendment on the day and year by their signan:re

selow:
Landiord:
Date: J(;Léb/é 5, =20/ 7 Sigmm_-(*fé] £ Q__é/ 2 /‘?ﬁ/‘/
' Tiﬂc:i_’ﬁédﬁ/ -»"/é;
e (15 (o) Badlgerd—
Teasnt: -
Signature:__| {; 20 /. b

Date: "/'/2 on / =
"«riue:_fr_g::;fﬁh_—f_ﬁé;ea
- 7

Mame:__| & ] }\%—»\




coverwallet

Floor 16 4=

Insured Information
BG Education Management Solutions

<

i

2501 Crossings Blvd. Suite 301 E Bowling Green KY 42104

Terrill

Type of Policy

Errors & Omissions (E&O)

2 NAL 544

Ave. of 16, New

Start date

Receipt date  11/30/2019

Expiry date  Type of Payment Amount paid

Instaliment 4/10

Premium uC
Taxes

Service Fee

Total amount $301.23



S Exavault

ExaVault
344 Thomas L Berkley Way
Oakland, CA 94612

Invoice #272819

Invoice Date: 10/30/2019
Due Date: 11/02/2019

Invoiced To

Terrill Martin

2413 Nashville Road

Bowling Green, Kentucky, 42101
United States

Description Total

100GB Business Pro - ciwku2013.exavault.com (11/02/2019 - 11/01/2020) $540.00 USD
Sub Total 5 $540.00 USD

Credit $0.00 USD
Total $540.00 USD

Transactions
Transaction Date Gateway Transaction ID Amount
11/02/2019 Credit Card - 306590760757 $540.00 USD
Visa/MasterCard/AmEx
Balance $0.00 USD

Earn a $100 account credit for referring a friend!

Visit https://www.exavault.conVlp/referafriend/?r=9871 for details.

PDF Generated on 11/03/2019



{3 Exavault

Invoice #273316

Invoice Date: 11/02/2019
Due Date: 11/02/2019

Invoiced To
Terrill Martin
2413 Nashville Road

ExaVault
344 Thomas L Berkiey Way
Oakland, CA 94612

Bowling Green, Kentucky, 42101

United States

Upgrade/Downgrade: 100GB Business Pro - ciwku2013.exavault.com

Description Total
$593.80 USD

100GB Business Pro => 350GB Business Pro Plus (11/02/2019 - 11/02/2020)

Transactions

Transaction Date
11/02/2019

Sub Total $593.80 USD
Credit $0.00 USD
Total $593.80 USD
Gateway Transaction ID Amount
Credit Card - 306618161382 $593.80 USD
Visa/MasterCard/AmEx
Balance $0.00 USD

Earn a $100 account credit for referring a friend!

Visit https://www.exavault.com/lp/referafriend/?r=0871 for details.

PDF Generated on 11/03/2019




Murphy Usa 7617
1723 W Everly Brothers Blvid
tentral City, KY 42330
1170172019 13:41:59 Storew7617

AT NEW Murphy Drive Rewards
IT'S TIME YOu 6ot REWARDED!
Sign up now - Ask cashier how

Your Cashier: £1{zabeth K

+ This 1s a PREPAY receipt. Your credit
+card will be charged the actual amouni 4+
* of purchase, You can choose 1o print a «
* sile receipt after fueling is complety. 4

Pump #9 has been authorized up to $35.00

I FUEL PREPAY #09 $35.00
TOTAL $35.00
Credit Card $35.00

Merch, Ip: MUZ1638768001

Trans, Type: AUTH-ONLY

Card Type: Visa

ACCHE: kit agzog

Entry Method: ¢

Invoicet: 071856 Auth. #: 010607
Auth, Amount: § 35.00

#1s is a Preauthiorizat jon Receipt .+
+ The Sale receipt will print at the *
g afler fueling is comp lele, #
AHPROVED 010607

AID: ADODGO0O9RDR4G
TR BOBDOABON
1AD: 6E010A0 3410 0



12/10/2019

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC =
1316 ANGELICA CT
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104-5572
PH 270-762.9330
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12/10/2019 Gmail - Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky - October 2019 Status Report

M Gmail Terrill Martin <terrill.martin@gmail.com>

Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky - October 2019 Status Report

Terrill Martin <terrill. martin@gmail.com> Sat, Nov 9, 2019 at 2:48 PM
To: "Schlosser, Tim" <tim.schlosser@simpson.kyschools.us>
Cc: "Deweese, Amanda, Finance Director” <amanda.spears@simpson.kyschools.us>

Mr. Schlosser,

| hope that all is well with you both. | am writing to submit my monthly status report for the Confucius Institute of Western
Kentucky for October 2019. | have provided a written summary of the financial activities, and operational activities that
have taken place in October 2019 (attached to this email). The financial report which includes the balance sheet detail,
along with the receipts for all expenditures. Please note, | have requested a transfer of $27,000 for this month to cover
expenditures. Since | have been out majority of last month, | can pick up a check or Amanda can do an ACH, justlet me
know which is the easiest. That being said, the file is big, so | have uploaded all documents to our FTP site, and can be

downloaded at the following link:
* https://ciwku2013.exavault.com/share/view/1mo9p-e0300ca

There one major issue that | could use your assistance with. There are two teachers in Butler County, and Barren County
who have been submitted to EPSB for certification. However, the MOU between our Cl and KDE has been sitting on the
desk of the Commissioner of Education since July 2019. | could use your advise or assistance with getting this signed so
that EPSB can move forward with issuing their certification. As stated, we have paid for their certificate, and all items

have been received, just awaiting approval.

Also, the Confucius Institute conference has been announced and will be in Changsha, China from December 9 - 10th.
Due to me being in China with Suzanne again in early December, as Kunming wants to create an international school in
China, and is very interested in St. Francis. They have asked them to be a keynote speaker during their conference from
December 3 - 4, 2019, so I will not be able to stay that long for the conference. However, if you wish to go, | can register
you, and have Ms. Li Bo and/or Dr. Pan be there with you during the conference in my place. | have attached the itinerary
for your review. Let me know.

Please review, and advise of any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Terrill Martin % 255;
Director - Confucius Institute of
Western Kentucky

President & CEQ
BG Education Management Solutions

2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301E
Bowling Green, KY 42104
270-792-9330 (Cell)

terrill. martin@gmail.com

2 attachments

October 2019 Status Report.docx
2684K

1_R T E 20194 EH 5 X # & KX £ H #8038 & Notice-Change of Dates of the 2019 International Chinese
'E Language Education Conference (1).pdf
1827K

L Y I P IPEEP A tm e e 0 aie mme tm ama iaamiaaaa



0Bbank.

WIRE TRANSFER DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 64830
STPAUL, MN 55164-0830

111

li‘il"ul|||"|||||||I||||||||||||'|"|l||||"h||l|l|l|||||""|

000000203 01 SP 106481094628332 P

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS |
2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482

We confirm that we have debited your account number 000145812476615 with
the sum of USD 3,600.00 , with value 11/13/2019 in respect
of the following transaction.

PAR : 191113033996 IMAD:20191113L3LF151C003352
Repeat Code: No Repeat

Originator:

000145812476615

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS I
2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301FE
BOWLING GREEN, KY, 42104

Receiver Account with Bank
026009593 BK AMER NYC

BK AMER NYC NY NEW YORK

BK ARMER NYC NY

Beneficiary :

4830887567

CCRDELL HULL FGUNDATION
45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
FLOOR 20

WEW YORK, NY 10111

SPONSORSHIP OF EXCHANGE TEACHER

This information is confidential. If it was received in error or you
have any inquiries regarding this wire transfer, please contact
IS Bank Wire Transfer Customer Service at (888) 789-4737.

November 13, 2019

Par:

191113033936



Invoice

# St Cloud Confucius-3 NEW-CHF_INV 2019

Cordell Hull Foundation Balance Due
45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA $3,600.00
FL 20
NEW YORK 10111 , )& N
U.S.A Mo clanne Meadon
ice Date :
Bill To Invoice Date:  October 23, 2019
st. Cloud Cl Terms : Due on Receipt
Item & Description Amount
1 Sponsorship of New J-1 Exchange Teacher - 1st year 3.00 1,200.00 3,600.00
YANG Bo
LUC Qian
YANG Song
Total $3,600.00
Balance Due $3,600.00
Notes

Please mail a check or email to ask for banking info if you prefer to make a bank transfer

Payable Upon Receipt

Payable upon receipt.



11/13/2019 Gmail - Bank transfer - Western KY_New and 2-3 YR renew 2019 from Cordell Hull Foundation

M Gmail Terrill Martin <terrill. martin@gmail.com>

Bank transfer - Western KY_New and 2-3 YR renew 2019 from Cordell Huli
Foundation

Marianne Mason <dir@cordellhull.org> Sun, Jul 7, 2019 at 10:23 PM

To: Terrill Martin <terrill. martin@gmail.com>

Dear Terrill:

The Bank of America Routing No. is: 026009593

Account no.: 4830887567

Let me know if the CHF invoice needs to be revised to 23. The new invoice portal makes it much easier to revise.
Takes a few seconds. Sounds like Val and | didn’t communicate fully — did you say only 23 new teachers rather than

247

The address and name on the account is the same as in my signature block.

Have a successful trip to China!

Thank you! Marianne

Marianne Mason, Executive Director
Cordell Hull Foundation for International Education
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Fl 20

New York, NY 10111
Telephone: 646-289-8620

Fax: 646-349-3455

www.cordellhull.org

blog: http://j1visateachexc.blogspot.com

book: J1 Visa Uncloaked—Complete Cultural Training Guide

The information in this message is confidential and may be legally privileged. DO NOT FORWARD this email. Itis intended solely for the addressee. Access

1o this message by any other person is not permitted, If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted
to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. The contents of this message may contain personal views which are nol the views of the

Cordell Hull Foundation for International Education, unless specifically stated.

b Homail nnanlo romimailindN2ie=R1hhAA 72772 Rviaw—ntRonarrh—allR narmmmemid—men @7 FAABI0ACONENADAAAAOAND D mlcnnl—wma— 0/ Qs s nanarnnann



11/13/2019 Gmail - Bank transfer - Western KY_New and 2-3 YR renew 2019 from Cordell Hull Foundation

From: Terrill Martin [mailto:terrill. martin@gmail.com)]
Sent: Saturday, July 6, 2019 8:56 PM

To: Marianne Mason
Subject: Re: Invoice - Western KY_New and 2-3 YR renew 2019 from Cordell Hull Foundation

Marianne,

If you can provide me with your banking details (routing number, and account number), | will initiate the transfer on
Monday. Thank you so much for everything.

Terrill Martin 235
Director - Confucius Institute at
Western Kentucky

President & CEO
BG Education Management Solutions

2413 Nashville Road, Suite 312
Bowling Green, KY 42101
270-792-9330 (Cell)

terrill. martin@gmail.com

On Wed, Jul 3, 2019 at 9:51 PM Marianne Mason, Executive Director <message-service@sender.zohoinvoice.com>
wrote:

ot

Dear Terrill Martin:

Attached is our invoice for J-1 exchange visa teacher sponsorship for 1st. 2nd. and 3rd years
according to the attached roster minus $2,000 credit. We may still need to invoice for J-2
dependents. Note: There were only 2 4-5th year extensions this year.

INVOICE AMOUNT
$22,000.00

bttimndlmnnil annnla PAMIMailhiNib=QdhhAATITARGiAm =t R nmmrnh=nll @ narmn e msid —mcan $07/ DA ARI0AEONLNAANNAAAAND O nlnnmlmmnmn S/ A8 dAANAFAAAAA LY%]



11/13/2019 Gmail - Bank transfer - Western KY_New and 2-3 YR renew 2019 from Cordell Hull Foundation
Invoice No.: Western KY_New and 2-3 YR renew 2019

Invoice Date; July 03, 2019
Due Date: July 03, 2019

Thank you,
Marianne Mason, Executive Director
Cordell Hull Foundation

................

LttmmHmnmil anmala Aamiraail HdAL =0 Ak hAATITO0  diniiimnd O e e M0 nm v iae e midsirmmm e ENF DA AANAAFPANCAANAAANAAAD .



11/13/2019 Gmail - Receipt from Bowling Green Shuttle

M Gmall Terrill Martin <terrill.martin@gmail.com>

Receipt from Bowling Green Shuttle

Bowling Green Shuttle via Square <receipls@messaging.squareup.com>
Reply-To: Bowling Green Shutila via Square

Wed, Nov 13, 2019 at 1:27 [

<CAESOhIAGixyX21memd1dXJxam40d2i6a3dqYmhmY TNseWlueHRjejlpa3J1dGE1 ¢25peSIIZGIhbGINdWUIKppxt XCXRBg+hh31 euxBX+5R+PCOWISQoSby586504w@repiy2.squareup.cor

Ta: terrill.martin@gmail.com

Square automatically sends receipts to the email address you used at any Square seller. Learn more

e e e el B B el Sl s e o i, Sl . s B S i S B . B B . i . A

I3ovding Gres
'S

WAS  Oyr

340.00

Custorn Amount $340.00

Tolal $340.00

Bowling Green Shuttle
4381 KY HIGHWAY 185
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101-6523

Visa 2829 (Keyed) Nov 13 2019 at 1:22 PM
#ROK
Auth code: 006703

Run yaur own business?
Start using Square and process $1,000 in
sales for free.

® 2019 Square, Inc.

1455 Market Street, Suite 600
San Francisco, CA 94103

hittns-/imail.acoale.com/mail/u/0?ik=81bb447278&view=nt&search=allRnermmsnid=men-f4AR A 1ARN11ANNRRR1 ARRARAAR cimnl=menf%42A 1 REN112ANRA

117



Keystone Business Solutions
3050 Business Park Cir
Suite 301

Goodlettsvilie, TN 37072
(615) 826-3500

Bill To:

BG Education Management Solutions
Attn: Terrill Martin

2501 Crossings Bivd

Suite 301

Bowling Green, KY 42101

United States

F189S

keystone

Date Invoice
11/30/2019 52893
Account

BG Education Management Solutions

Terms Due Date PO Number Reference
Net 10 days 12/11/2019 Monthly Billing for December |
Provided Services I Quantiw| Price| Amount
Agreement BG Education Management Solutions - Managed Services
Basic Monitored Workstation - Cloud based antivirus and web content 4.00 $5.00 $20.00
filtering
Agreement BG Education Management Solutions - Monthly Office 365
Microsoft 365 Business 4.00 $20.00 $80.00
Microsoft Office 365 - Exchange Online Plan 1 - Email Only for Teachers 40.00 $4.00 $160.00
Microsoft Exchange Advanced Threat Protection - Email Only for 40.00 $2.00 $80.00
Teachers
Datto SAAS Protection for Office 365, 26-50 Users 1.00 $150.00 $150.00
Total Provided Services: $490.00
Invoice Subtotal: $490.00
Make checks payable to Keysltone Business Solutions Sales Tax: $45.33
To pay online: Invoice Total: g
1. Go to http://www.wearekeystone.com/portal nvaic 2 . 3535.39
2. Click the "Account” button and select invoices Payments: $0.00
3. Click the "Pay Now" button Credits: $0.00
Balance Due: $535.33




Keystone Business Solutions
3050 Business Park Cir

Suite 301

Goodlettsville, TN 37072
(615) 826-3500

Bill To:

BG Education Management Solutions
Attn: Terrill Martin
2413 Nashville Road

>
keystone

Date Invoice
09/30/2019 52604
Account

BG Education Management Solutions

Suite C-2
Bowling Green, KY 42101
United States
Terms Due Date PO Number Reference
Net 10 days 10/11/2019
Services |Work Type I Hours| Rate] Amount
Billable Services
Technology Consultant Remote Support 1.55056 125.00 $193.82
Total Services: $193.82
Invoice Subtotal: $193.82
Make checks payable to Keystone Business Solutions Sales Tax: LI
To pay online: Invoice Total: $193.82
1. Go to http://www,wearekeystone.com/portal >
2. Click the "Account" button and select invoices Payments: $0.00
3. Click the "Pay Now" button Credits: $0.00
Balance Due: $193.82
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™1 Gmail

Flight Payment Successful

Trip.com <EN_FLIGHT@trip.com>
To: terrill. martin@gmail.com

Trip.com

Gmail - Flight Payment Successful

Terrill Martin <terrill. martin@gmail.com>

Wed, Nov 13, 2019 at 10:04 AM

Booking No.: 11501668014

Flight Payment Successful

Dear Customer,

Thank you for choosing Trip.com. Payment for your flight has been received.

Payment Information
Total

Round Trip

Passenger

$1,080.14

Shanghai - Kunming

MARTIN/TERRILL D (Aduilt ticket)
GORMAN/SUZANNE BIZOT (Adult ticket)

If you'd like to check your booking status in real time, please download the Trip.com app.

Booking Details

Tickets for the following bookings will be issued separately.

Adult ticket x 2

Booking No.

Flight Info

Fare
Taxes & Fees
Total amount

Llhe e Vel mmmmbn Aamr el AN OALL 4 A 7ATAO . 2o o2 n

11501668014

Shanghai - Kunming
Departing: 20:45, December 2, 2019
Arriving: 00:35, December 3, 2019

$350.56 * 2
$7.12*2
$715.35

wa



11/13/2019
Booking No.

Flight Info

Fare

Taxes & Fees

Total amount

Download the Trip.com app to track your flight status and check booking

details on the move.

Gmail - Flight Payment Successful

11501668022

Kunming - Shanghai
Departing: 19:50, December 4, 2019
Arriving: 22:40, December 4, 2019

$175.28 * 2
$7.12* 2
$364.80

2 Download on the GETITON
[ App Store * Google Play

Contact Us

Within the United States: +1-833-896-0077

English: 24/7

Global Access Number: +1-646-362-8606

English: 24/7

Great deals with reliable service

Thank you for choosing Trip.com
Customer Service Department

Do not forward this mail as it contains your personal information and booking details.

Copyright © 1995-2019 Trip.com All rights reserved
Using Trip.com's website means that you agree with Trip.com's Privacy Policy.

httne-tmail nonale.com/mait/ti/0?ik=R1hhd4727RR view=nt&csarrhzall& narmmenidzmen_fAL AA 1RENANEI 1 TNTEAEBADE D mivernlmven $0/ D84nrmaanmad—rn
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BOBA LOUNGE & CAFE
15472 Us 31 W Bypass, Suite 6
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101
2709047153

ORDER: Table 4

Cashler: Nam
14-Nov-2019 12:17:52P

Transactloty 100002

1  Seafood Combo 1-2 $36.00
Herbal Beef Broth $0.00

Tom Yum Broth $0.00

Beef Tripe $4.99

tripe on side

2 Vletnamese lced Coffee $9.50

Regular Slze Only
2 SH,Clam $9.08
Subtotal $60.47
Tax $3.63
card payment service charge $2.41
(3.99%)

Total $66.51
DEBIT CARD AUTH $66.51
Tlp _-..___,_. ..‘.f
Total __1.&‘,5_/_

Retain this copy for statement validation

14-Nov-2019 1:18:39p

$66.51 | Method: EMV

US DEBIT XXXXXXXXXXXX2829
TERRILL D MARTIN

Ref #: 931800577640 | Auth #; 017652
MID ********1 884

AlID: AD00D000980840

AthNtwkNm: VISA

Rtind:CREDIT

SIGNATURE VERIFIED

Thanks for coming to Boba Lounge!
Have a wonderful day! =

Order AVE3MQWM6KXBJ
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TRAVEL EXPENSES

- Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky

e e e e . =

~Temill Martin
 tenill.martin@ciwky.orc Y Tenill Martin
Director — October China Trip
TRIP HOURS
cies S R8s oty L A MGspant 2 B R s RS
10/05/2019 Hours Travel from Nashville Airport to Beijing, China
10/24/2019 Hours Travel from Shanghai to Nashville Airport
EXPENSES .
m_
Travel - - . -
S o 10/05/2619 o Per Diem (Travel from Nashville ’ro_B:aiang) - “
10/13/2019  Per Diem (Beiing) ‘
10/14/2019 Per Diem (Beijing)
10/15/2019 Per Diem (Beijing & to Xiamen)
10/16/2019 Per Diem (Xiamen)
10/20/2019 Per Diem (Xiamen) — Free Day
10/24/2019 Per Diem (Xiamen) — Travel Day from Shanghai to DFW
_ 10{_2_5/_2_019 - _P_e_r 9_1‘8_2 ‘(I_Dﬁllqsl Jc_) Nashville) S
; Air Ticket I 1 1/8/-2019 _Q—A]; ﬂgl:ef for Suzc—r;r:e‘_ go;m.on ) {Paid by };rrIIIIAEJ}}ln:EC):E
. Air chkef - 11/8/2019 AII’ Tlckef for TemII Mor’nn_ (Pc1|d by TerrlILMorfln 's C_:(:T) e

Signafure Date



11/13/2019 U.S. Department of State | Home Page

DIPLOMACY IN ALTION

Heme Bursiu o Adonngtraton Mg

Per Diem Rates
Exeel Warsions | Per Diem

Faregn Par Diem Rates Office of Allowances

Allowance Rates

allowances By (ocalion .
T . Select by Location
pilowerxes Syliypa Select by Allowance Type
Biweekly Allowance Printer Friendly :fé
Updales B
Foreign Per Diem Rates In U.S. Dollars
- R DSSR 925
(DSSR)
Apchives (OSSR Country: CHINA
Tabis of Ceniunts (OSSR - =) ] Publication Date: 11/01/2019 N
General Information
ance of Pay
Advance aliay Previous Rates:  11/01/2018 *  Go |
Congsumatlisg N
Dunger Pay — ——— == = P 7  EE—
- Country | Post Season | Season | Maximum | M &IE | Maximum Per | Effective |
sillowances Name :,’ Name | Begin | End | Lodging Rate i| Rate | Diem Rate Footnote# Date
Education S E— — T ; —_— —
; | 1 } ;
—— [chna Beiing [ 01/01 | 1/31 286 | 110 [ s 2 01/01/2019
Extraordinary Chuariers ] CHINA | Changchun | 01701 | 12/31 | 167 4 100 267 N/A | 04/01/2013
Allowance (EQA} ; o 7 = = = : : —
T e . [cHmva | Chengdu | 0101 | 1231 | 133 Y122 [_ 255 | NA | 10/01/_2(‘119-‘|
FTA} CHINA | Chongging | 01/01 12/31 114 1 126 240 N/A  |01/01/2018 |
| I, o |
B o CHINA  |Dalin | owor | et 186 108 3§ s | o [04/01/2013
rame Service fransfer ] |_a_ .an i = g / : — — e i —
Alluwangg (HSTA) [cHINA | Fuzhou o101 o 12/31 | 176 [ 122 | 2908 N/A | 01/01/20141
Ciuariars Allowance 4 == —  —————— = — . o s i)
:"L"g}xq) ! JCHINA | Guangzhou | 01/01 12431 246 1 169 | 415 | Na [ 03/01/2018 :
%tgug;' Resiinge Expensy {cHINA | Guilin 01/01 Y 12/31 | 168 | 100 | 268 va o201z |
Per Diem [CHINA ~ “THaikou | oyo1 | 12/31 !_ 162 105 L 267 | N/A f 10/01/2019 |'
Pral Alywanue COLA; |CHINA  [Hangzhou | o01/01 12/31 | 169 | 124 | 293 N/A ¢|| 08/01/2015
stup Dif : — s — - — :  m——
Eadtiargon.p Criprantial {china THaroin | ower 1§ 12731 | 187 | 101 | 288 WA |04/01/2013
R&R — = —— —— = — . —
f F : T . g :
Boppeantation ilowasioss JCHINA_ [ginan { oror | 173 | 121 85 206 | N/ ]_10/01/2{(29: [
Segaraie Mantenance (cHINA [thasa | oo1 | 12/31 | 210 | 11| 321 | wa foyoi20ms
Aflowance [SMAY | = = == = — = —
il i [CHINA | Lijiang 01/01 | 12/31 | 153 j 133 | 86 | wm ]07/01/20_15_:|
Summan of Allowanuas JcHINA  Inanjing | o1/01 12/31 | 125 | 70 195 4 N/A ;| 10/01/2019;|
emporary Quarrs JCHINA  [Nanning | o1/01 | 1231 ] 131 i 119 | 250 | _wa 11012011
Subsisienee Alluwansce | My [l B 2 , ;| p | |2 01
1TQSA) |CHINA  [ningbo | o1/01 | 12/31 | 124 | 89 | 213 |_wa_ [10/01/2019
uarterly Repart Ind e - e : L i
o e [cHINA | Other 01/01 | 131 131 | 102 | 233 na 10/01/20197|
Office of Altowances |crma — [Qingdao | ov/01 | 12731 | 157 | s | 245 1 wa  los/01/2011
e i | CHINA  isanya 01/01 } 12/31 | 159 1o | 241 NA | 10/01/2019
[cHna. Ishanghai | ot/01 | 12/31 | 259 [ 1a3 | 402 | wa  Tosoyz01s |
|cHiNa  [shantou 01/01 12/31 141 | 86 | 227 N/A 7| 04/01/2011 |
[cHINA [shenyang [ oo [ 1231 i 193 | 107 | 300 1 ~a o |os/01/2013)
|CHINA  [Shenzhen 1 oo1 {1231 | 244 | 12 | 370 NA  {01/01/2019,
) 2 = j— : = —]
[cHINA  [Suzhou | or/01 | 12/31 | 136 | e8| 234 1 ~a 1070172010,
CHINA  |Tianjin | o01/01 | 1231 | 1 02 [ 243 VA 05/01/2012 |
jcHNa  lurumai | oio1 | 1231 | 146 1 79 | 225 N/ |10/01/2019 |
[cHINA | wuhan o1/01 | 1231 | 131 | 102 | 233 N/A 10/01/2019-
[CHINA  [xiamen | o1/01 | 12/31 | 175 | 113 288 | Na  [04/01/2018°
fcHine [ Xian | ovor [ 1231 | 175 J 131 | 306 1 wa |10/01/2019 |
{CHINA | Zhuhai | owo1 | 1231 154 [ 1os | 263 | wa 100172018

L O S R N



11113/2019 Gmail - Fw: Itinerary for SUZANNE.BIZOT GORMAN Sunday, 1 December 2019

M Gmajl Terrill Martin <terrill.martin@gmail.com>

Fw: Itinerary for SUZANNE.BIZOT GORMAN Sunday, 1 December 2019

Ginny Liu <gl.dttravel@sbcglobal.net> Fri, Nov 8, 2019 at 4:12 PM

To: Terrill Martin <terrill.martin@gmaif.com>
Hi Terrill,

Here's the confirmation with ticket number. Thank you for the business.

Best regards,
Ginny

D & T Travel and Tours Tel: 972-680-0087 Fax: 972-680-8048 email: gl.dttravel@sbcglobal.net
ginnyhliu@gmail.com

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: gl.dttravel@sbcglobal.net <youritinerary@waorldspan.com>

To: "ginnyhliu@gmail.com" <ginnyhliu@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, November 8, 2019, 04:07:50 PM CST

Subject: Itinerary for SUZANNE.BIZOT GORMAN Sunday, 1 December 2019

Trip Locator: NHRVSJ

SUZANNE.BIZOT GORMAN
mEiRier
Louisville (SDF) to Dallas (DFW)
. American Airlines Inc
Q Depart Arrive Status: Confirmed
AA5745* Louisville Intl Airport Dallas Fort Worth int'l Airport Cabin Class: Q-Economy Class
Louisville, KY, US Dallas, TX, US Duration: 2h 27m
Sunday, 1 December 2019 Sunday, 1 December 2019 Miles Flown: 732

6:31 AM 7:58 AM Aircraft: CR9
Meal Service: Food for Purchase

*OPERATED BY MESA AIRLINES AS AMERICAN EAGLE

Passenger(s) Seat Requested Services
SUZANNE.BIZOT GORMAN 16C Confirmed NONE
ecemier 2
Dallas (DFW) to Shanghai (PVG)
o American Airlines Inc
!3-3 Depart Arrive Status: Confirmed
AA0127 Dallas Fort Worth Int'l Airport Pu Dong Airport Cabin Class: Q-Economy Class
Dallas, TX, US Shanghai, , CN Duration: 15h 35m
Sunday, 1 December 2019 Monday, 2 December 2019 Miles Flown: 7338
10:35 AM 4:10 PM Aircraft: 789
Terminal 2 Meal Service: Dinner

Passenger(s) Seat Requested Services

SUZANNE.BIZOT GORMAN 34C Confirmed NONE

Shanghai (PVG) to Dallas (DFW)
American Airlines Inc

hitne-Himail nanale com/mail/iN?ik=81hhA44 7278 &view=ntResarch=all narmmenid=menf0L 28 1R1AR 721V 1RERGA7R1 K oimnl—maen fLAINICANRTI A 471



11/13/2019

Py

AA0128

Gmail - Fw: ltinerary for SUZANNE.BIZOT GORMAN Sunday, 1 December 2019

Depart
Pu Dong Airport
Shanghai, , CN

Thursday, 5 December 2019
6:05 PM
Terminal 2

Passenger(s)
SUZANNE.BIZOT GORMAN

Dallas (DFW) to Louisville (SDF)

Lo

AA5939*

Ty

ul” =
UsD 907.00

American Airlines Inc

Depart

Dallas Fort Worth Int'l Airport
Dallas, TX, US

Thursday, 5 December 2019
8:35 PM

Arrive

Dallas Fort Worth Int'l Airport
Dalias, TX, US

Thursday, 5 December 2019
5:05 PM

Terminal D

Seat

Arrive

Louisville Intl Airport
Louisville, KY, US

Thursday, 5 December 2019
11:44 PM

*OPERATED BY MESA AIRLINES AS AMERICAN EAGLE

Passenger(s)
SUZANNE.BIZOT GORMAN

5

AISLE SEATS NEED TO PAY EXTRA
TKNO 001 7412940170

Seat
16C Confirmed

Status: Confirmed

Cabin Class: Q-Economy Class
Duration: 13h 00m

Miles Flown: 7338

Aircraft: 789

Meal Service: Dinner

Requested Services
NONE

Status: Confirmed

Cabin Class: Q-Economy Class
Duration: 2h 09m

Miles Flown: 732

Aircraft: CR9

Meal Service: Food for Purchase

Requested Services
NONE

Litmmlmnail macnla cnnn e A G D m O A L A ATATOO0 i i e B mmmcnbh el O e ldminnmm SV DA AL AALTSAAAAEECAATLEA O il mnm e S0 AR AP AAPRTA AN
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11/13/2019

Gmail - Fw: ltinerary for TERRILL.D MARTIN Sunday, 1 December 2019

™M Gmail

Fw: Itinerary for TERRILL.D MARTIN Sunday, 1 December 2019

Terrili Martin <terrill.martin@gmail.com>

Ginny Liu <gl.dttravel@sbcglobal.net>
To: Terrill Martin <terrill. martin@gmail.com>

Hi Terrill,

Fri, Nov 8, 2019 at 4:12 PM

Here's the confirmation with ticket number. Thank you for the business.

Best regards,

Ginny

D & T Travel and Tours Tel: 972-680-0087 Fax: 972-680-8048 email: gl.dttravel@sbcglobal.net
ginnyhliu@gmail.com

----- Forwarded Message ---—-
From: gl.dttravel@sbcglobal.net <youritinerary@worldspan.com>

To: "ginnyhliu@gmail.com" <ginnyhliu@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, November 8, 2019, 04:03:27 PM CST

Subject: ltinerary for TERRILL.D MARTIN Sunday, 1 December 2019

TERRILL.D MARTIN

Nashville (BNA) to Dallas (DFW)

[

AA2787

*Frequent Flyer:

American Airlines Inc

Depart

Nashville Metropolitan Airport
Nashvilie, TN, US

Sunday, 1 December 2019
5:41 AM

Passenger(s)
TERRILL.D MARTIN*

Dallas (DFW) to Shanghai (PVG)

Lo
ARO127

American Airlines Inc

Depart

Dallas Fort Worth Int'l Airport
Dallas, TX, US

Sunday, 1 December 2019
10:35 AM

Passenger(s)
TERRILL.D MARTIN*

Terminal 2

Arrive

Dallas Fort Worth Int'l Airport
Dallas, TX, US

Sunday, 1 December 2019
7:56 AM

Seat
11C Confirmed

TERRILL.D MARTIN - American Airlines Inc AAG5RPX38

Arrive
Pu Dong Airport
Shanghai, , CN

Monday, 2 December 2019
4:10 PM

Seat
21D Confirmed

*Frequent Flyer:  TERRILL.D MARTIN - American Airlines Inc AAB5RPX38

kttmn Henail ananla comimaili N2k =2 4 hhAA7? 7 AR viesi—r 42 rnAara h=nll2 mArmmnaasi A 0/ FAARAORTIVTONNLNANOLD PO plmanmlarmnnn 0/ 2840 20N TAATAN

Trip Locator: NHRUVSG

Status: Confirmed

Cabin Class: Q-Economy Class
Duration: 2h 15m

Miles Flown; 630

Aircraft. Boeing 737-800

Meal Service:

Requested Services
NONE

Status: Confirmed

Cabin Class: Q-Economy Class
Duration: 15h 35m

Miles Flown; 7338

Aircraft: 789

Meal Service: Dinner

Requested Services
NONE
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Gmail - Fw: ltinerary for TERRILL.D MARTIN Sunday, 1 December 2019

l

Shanghai (PVG) to Dallas (DFW)

e

AAD128

*Frequent Flyer:

American Airlines Inc

Depart
Pu Dong Airport
Shanghai, , CN

Thursday, 5 December 2019
6:05 PM
Terminal 2

Passenger(s)
TERRILL.D MARTIN*

Dallas (DFW) to Nashville (BNA)

3=

AA2332

*Frequent Flyer;

Iy

WHne email annnla comimailinIN2ik =84 hhAA 72722 uicui—n tRenmmral h=nall® nAremenid—men~ 0/ TAIRAQRT72270OII2O00QL0 0 Alranleman /2048 d00T0n2AN

American Airlines Inc

Depart

Dallas Fort Worth int'l Airport
Dallas, TX, US

Thursday, 5 December 2019
9:04 PM

Passenger(s)
TERRILL.D MARTIN*

TP‘(,NO 0017412940172...USD 1730.00

Arrive

Dallas Fort Worth Int'l Airport
Dallas, TX, US

Thursday, 5 December 2019
5:05 PM

Terminal D

Seat

10H Confirmed

TERRILL.D MARTIN - American Airlines Inc AAB5RPX38

Arrive

Nashville Metropolitan Airport
Nashville, TN, US

Thursday, 5 December 2019
10:48 PM

Seat
20C Confirmed

TERRILL.D MARTIN - American Airlines Inc AA65RPX38

Status: Confirmed

Cabin Class: W-Prem Eco/Eco
Area 1 Only

Duration: 13h 00m

Miles Flown: 7338

Aircraft: 789

Meal Service:

Requested Services
NONE

Status: Confirmed

Cabin Class: Y-Economy Class
Duration: 1h 44m

Miles Flown: 630

Aircraft: Boeing 737-800

Meal Service:

Requested Services
NONE

nin



11/13/2019 Gmail - Fw: linerary for WEIPING PAN Sunday, 1 December 2019

M Gmail Terrill Martin <terrill. nartin@gmail.com>

Fw: Itinerary for WEIPING PAN Sunday, 1 December 2019

Ginny Liu <gl.dttravel@sbcglobal.net> Sat, Nov 9, 2019 at 1:05 PM

To: Terrill Martin <terrill.martin@gmail.com>
Hi Terrill,

Here's the confirmation with ticket number for Dr. Pan.
Thank you for the business.

Best regards,
Ginny

D & T Travel and Tours Tel: 972-680-0087 Fax: 972-680-8048 email: gl.dttravel@sbcglobal.net
ginnyhliu@gmail.com

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: gl.dttravel@sbcglobal.net <youritinerary@worldspan.com>
To: "ginnyhliu@gmail.com" <ginnyhliu@gmail.com>

Sent: Saturday, November 9, 2019, 01:03:10 PM CST

Subject: Itinerary for WEIPING PAN Sunday, 1 December 2019

WEIPING PAN Trip Locator: 3L3ZV7

-

Nashville (BNA) to Dallas (DFW)
American Airlines Inc

rw—r:’s Depart Arrive Status: Confirmed
AA2787 Nashville Metropolitan Airport Dallas Fort Worth Int'l Airport Cabin Class: S-Economy Class
Nashville, TN, US Dallas, TX, US Duration: 2h 15m
Sunday, 1 December 2019 Sunday, 1 December 2019 Miles Flown: 630
5:41 AM 7:56 AM Aircraft: Boeing 737-800
Meal Service:
Passenger(s) Seat Requested Services
WEIPING PAN* 07C Confirmed NONE

*Frequent Flyer:  WEIPING PAN - American Airlines Inc AAW4J5532

Dallas (DFW) to Beijing (PEK)
American Airlines Inc

L;Lﬁ Depart Arrive Status: Confirmed
AA0263 Dallas Fort Worth Int'l Airport Beijing Capital Airport Cabin Class: P-Premium Economy
Dallas, TX, US Beijing, CN Class
Sunday, 1 December 2019 Monday, 2 December 2019 Duration: 14h 20m
10:35 AM 2:55 PM Mites Flown: 6958
Terminal 2 Aircraft; 788

Meal Service: Dinner

Passenger(s) Seat Requested Services

hitne- Hmail nnnnle. com/mailiiin2ik=R1hh44 727 RRview=nt& eaarcrh=all& narmmenid=men-f%L4 1 AAQ7RIIRPRAPAERAIRR cimnlzmen fOLIANIRACTERARDR

149



11/13/2019

WEIPING PAN*

*Frequent Flyer:

Beijing (PEK) to Dallas (DFW)

L

AAD262

*Frequent Flyer:

g
Lt

American Airlines Inc
Depart

Beijing Capital Airport
Beijing, CN

Monday, 30 December 2019
5:25 PM

Terminal 2

Passenger(s)
WEIPING PAN*

caaay 30

Dallas (DFW) to Nashville (BNA)

e

AA1076

American Airlines Inc

Depart

Dallas Fort Worth Int'l Airport
Dallas, TX, US

Monday, 30 December 2019
6:25 PM

*Frequent Flyer:

Passenger(s)
WEIPING PAN*

Description: RETENTION

Remarks:

n

ARIMa

USD 1755.65
TKNO 001 7412940199

08D Confirmed

WEIPING PAN - American Airlines Inc AAW4J5532

Arrive

Dallas Fort Worth Int'l Airport
Dallas, TX, US

Monday, 30 December 2019
4:45 PM

Terminal D

Seat
07D Confirmed

WEIPING PAN - American Airlines inc AAW4J5532

Arrive

Nashville Metropolitan Airport
Nashville, TN, US

Monday, 30 December 2019
8:13 PM

Seat
11D Confirmed

WEIPING PAN - American Airlines Inc AAW4J5532

Cost:

Gmail - Fw: Itinerary for WEIPING PAN Sunday, 1 December 2019

NONE

Status: Confirmed

Cabin Class: P-Premium Economy
Class

Duration: 13h 20m

Miles Flown: 6958

Aircraft: 788

Meal Service: Dinner

Requested Services
NONE

Status: Confirmed

Cabin Class: S-Economy Class
Duration: 1h 48m

Miles Flown: 630

Aircraft. Boeing 737-800

Meal Service:

Requested Services
NONE

httne-/limail anaale cam/mailiN2ilk=R1hhd4 79 78R view=ntRcoarrh=zall narmmenid=men_f0L A 1RAQTEI2RIEQITEDAD22 cimnlarmen 0/ 9540 4nTEasAn~
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BILLING PERIOD
9/1/2019 - 9/30/2019

NAME OF ADVER TISER/GLIENT
Confucius Institute of WKY/NIE ADS

L DATTYNEWS

FEDERAL ID. 61-0846257

PAGE NO. BILLING DATE
1| 903022019 cgg:in:l
BILLED ACCT# AD CLIENT # d
248173 | 248173 ADVERTISING

MONTHLY INVOICE

Confucius Institute of WKY/NIE ADS
Terrill Martin

2501 Crossings Blvd

Suite 301E

Bowling Green, KY 42104

TERMS NET 30 DAYS
[ The advertiser shali be assessed a FINANCE CHARGE at the rate of 1 1/2% per
' $335.00 month on the delinguent balance until paid. (Annual Percentage Rate of 16%)

60 DAYS
0.00

30 DAYS
0.00

DAILY NEWS P.O, BOX 90012 BOWLING GREEN, KY 42102-9012

If paying by [] Mastercard [ ] Discover
cedit card: D Visa
Acct #

Expiration Date: [ || /[ || ] v-CoDE
(Last 3 or 4 Digits - Back of Card)
Signature

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

CHARGES OR CREDITS
i DESCRIPTION -

09/29 | 135 NIE/Class Sponsor

NIE Class Sponsorship

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT AGING OF PAST DUE AMOUNTS
CURRENT ~ 30DAYS = BODAYS 90 DAYS
33500 000 10.00 | 0.00

RATE

BILLED
UNITS

GROSS
AMOUNT

TIMES
DLY SUN

NET
AMOUNT

335.00

+ Accounting Department must be notified of dispuled itsms within 30 days fromihe data of this veice.

TOTAL DUE IF AGENCY COMMISSION IS
APPLICAPLE, PELASE DEDUCT:

120 AND OVER $335_00

0.00

CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AREA

TYPE SIZE

MTD STATUS YTO STATUS EXP. DATE ]

P.O. BOX 90012

L DATTYNEWS

FARK CITY

INVOICE/DOC.#

2481730919_| |

BILLING PERIOD
9/1/2019 - 9/30/2019

813 COLLEGE STREET
PHONE (270) 781-1700
FAX (270) 781-0726

FEDERAL ID. 61.0846257

~ NAME OF ADVERTISER/CLIENT b
| [Confucius Institute of WKY/NIE ADS |

BILLED ACCT#




STAPLES

1680 Campbell Lane
Bowling Green, KY 42101
(270) 746-0711
1

SALE 949944 1 001 74144
0247 11/14/19 11,42
QTY SKU PRICE
1 NXT 128068 2PK USB
718103350730 54,99
1 ELMERS ALL PURPOSE
026000050043 3,99
. SUBYOTAL 58,98
Standard Tax 6.00% 3.54
TOTAL $62.52
yISA DEBIT Usng62 .52
Card No.: YXKXXXXKXXX0208 [C)
Chip Read

Auth No.: 022802
AID.: A0000000031010

TOTAL ITEMS 2

Staples brand products.
Relow Budpet. Above Expectations.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPRING AT STAPLES !

Shop online at Wi .staples . com

Shop Smarter. Get Rewarded.

Siaples Rewards nenbers get up to 5%
back in Rewards in store only. $2 back in
Rewards per recycled ink cartridges. Up to

20 per moridh.Mininun puy chase jequived.
Exclusions Apply.See an associate far
full program details or to enroll.

A



Education Professional Standards BoardEducation
Professional Standards Board

Thank you for your payment!

Summary

Confirmation Number

Payment Made: 11/15/2019 03:35 PM EST
Payment Method: Visa Credit Ending With 0208

Account Holder Details

HUILJi

Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky 2501 Crossings Blvd, Suite 301E

Bowling Green KY 42104

Cart Iltems
Description

Payment For Certificate

Sub Total
Portal Administration Fee

Total

Price

$85.00

Quantity
1

Extended Total
$85.00

$85.00
$2.55
$87.55



SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

PO Box 37
Cloverport, KY 40111

BILL TO Attn. Terrill Martin
Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky
2501 Crossings Blvd, Suite 301E
Bowling Green, KY 42104

DESCRIPTION

Substitute for Li Xiaodan on 9/12/19
Magen Carman salary and fringes $79.44
CURRENT AMOUNT DUE
$79.44

Make all checks payable to:
Cloverport Independent School District
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12/10/2019

| BGEDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS ING
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i

Fed &< Office.

Address: 1689 CAMPBELL LN
BOWLING GREEN
KY 42104

Location: BWGK

Device ID: -BTC02

Transaction: 840247442403

FedEx Priority Overnight

778027399198 0.1 Ths. (8) 9,52
Declared Value 100

Recipient Address:
Marianne Mason
Cordell Hull Center
45 Rockefeller Plaza
FL 20
New York, NY 10111
0000000000

Scheduled Delivery Date 11/15/2019

Pricing option:
STANDARD RATE

Package Information:
FedEx Envelope

Shipment subtotal: $9.52
Total Due; $9.52

FedEx SENDER Account
Fhk¥kB243

M = Weight entered nanually

(3] Haabkd waad



INVOICE

Remit To:
& Adobe Inc.
29322 Network Place

' Chicago, IL 60673-1293

Wires To:
Adﬂbe Bank: JPM Chase/ Acct#: 100081931
ABA: 021000021/ SWIFT: CHASUS33

Federal Tax ID 77-0019522

Bill To:

Terrill Martin

2501 Crossings Blvd

Bowling Green KY 42104-5572

Line No Material No / Description

Reprint Page 1 of 1
Invoice Number: 1110803368
Invoice Date: NOV-18-19
Payment Terms: Credit Card
Due Date: NOV-25-19
Purchase Order: AD012856278
Contract No 00004490
Order Number: 57092868
Order Date: JUN-18-14
Customer No.: 1452233
Bill to No. 181649747
Adobe Contact Information:

https:/fhelpx.adobe.com/contact.htmi

uom Unit Price Qty

Extended Price

000010 65222756

EA

ACROBAT PRO SUBSCRPT ALL MLP DSP Ret Inv 01 mnth MUN 1 YR EAMES

14.99 1

14.99

S§&H SalesTax Currency Qty Shipped Invoice Total
0.00 0.90 ushD i 15.89

Comments:
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BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC i
1316 ANGELIGA CT - .
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PETRO #330
BHEAB2706E60
PETRO GLENDALE
554 Glendale Hodge
Glendale KY
42746
42740

DATE 18/81/18 @9:51

TRAN# 9077776

PUMPY B7

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF

PRODUCT: UNLD

GALLONS: 17.260

PRICE/G: $ 2.4189

FUEL SALE ¢ 44.75
CREDIT %41.73

VISA

AUTH TIME: ©94841

ACCT NUMBER: 5214

AUTH: @0

Ref #: 96000530833
APPROVAL#: 8@10884

DEALER#: BEEEEZ7OGGE

Term ID: BS5

TEXT JOIN TO 48244
JOIN MAKEITCOUNT
EACH GALLOW FILLED
CMGA: 27U-369-6840
DMGR:615-440-9@812

Thank You
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12/10/2019 Gmail - See's Order Confirmation of Order Number# 39066396

M Gmall Terrill Martin <terrill. nartin@gmail.com>

See's Order Confirmation of Order Number# 39066396

See's Customer Service <ACKREPLY@sees.com> Fri, Nov 22, 2019 at 10:43 AM
To: TERRILL.MARTIN@gmail.com

Thank you for placing your mail order with See's!
The order information appears below. If you need to get in touch with us
about this order, send an email message to ackreply@sees.com (or

just reply to this message)

See's Customer Service

Your order has been processed and is assigned order number: 39066396

Your order has 1 recipient.

Recipient no. 1 information:

Approximate arrival date is: 11/25/19

Approximate ship date is: 11/22/19

We will email you when this recipient ships including available tracking

information.

Shipped To:

TERRILL MARTIN

BG EDUCATION MGMT SOLUTIONS
2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E

BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104-5482

Recipient ltem(s): Promo Promo
Product Description Qty U/Price Cost Qty Prc Each

000815 llygld cfi30bx 2 2000 40.00 .00

LIAA. N4r ) s amaman .~ . e

[POY PR S



Gmail - See's Order Confirmation of Order Number# 39066396

12/10/2019
009176 Itipop asst g# 2 5.30 10.60
009179 Wtipop bs g# 2 530 10.60
000039 llygld bs 30bx 2 2000 40.00
009178 lItlpop ch gt 2 530 10.60
000316 toffec-ettes1# 2 21.00 42.00
000358 asst peph#cp20 2 1050 21.00
004348 aplpietrfidoz 2 7.10 1420
000859 llycinamon12pk 4 9.25 37.00
009676 llymntcrm8pk18 4 7.30 29.20
000355 pbrt 1.5# 4 2080 8320
050335 nuts&chews2#xw 4’ 42.00 168.00
000396 victoffxmas 1# 3  21.00 63.00
000928 fudgeasst3pk1# 2 21.80 43.60

ftems Sub-Total:  613.00
Promo:

Proc/Del Charge:  143.95

Sales Tax Amount: 4543

Recipient Total:  802.38

Order Total: 802.38

Note...

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

Any Gift Certificate items ordered will arrive separately from the candy.

Your See's Account Number is: 81682148.

Piease reference this on all future orders.

See's Candies, Inc.

See's Candy Shops Inc.
mailto: ackreply@sees.com
http:/iwww.sees.com

800-609-7337 U.S.

800-930-7337 FAX - U.S.



12/10/2019 Gmail - See's Order Confirmation of Order Number# 39066396

310-604-6200 Outside U.S. 310-669-9286 FAX - Outside U.S.




arm:r RETURNED DEPOSITED ITEMS

Customer Service: 1-800-872-2657
Date: November 21, 2019 Advice D-102567

NOTICE OF RETURNED Acct: 821/145812476615
DEPOSITED ITEM(S)
Seq# Item Amount
99004249 $1,000.00
BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC
2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104
1 Item(s) charged totaling: $1,000.00
Advice Total: $1,000.00
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PURPOSE/REMITTER:

(Bbank

PAY

TO THE
ORDER OF:

Location:

SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

UNITED STATES TREASURY

9047 Bowling Green

U.S. Bank Nanonal Association
Minneapalis, MN 55480

HARLAND CLARKE

20745 (01/13) BO3B5622

PURPOSE/REMITTER:

[Ebank

PAY

TO THE

ORDEROF: HENSLEY AND THRONEBERRY CPA

Location:

FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

9047 Bowling Green

U.S. Bank National Association
Minneapolis, MN 55480

HARLAND CLARKE 20745 (01/13) 80385622

CASHIER'S CHECK

CASHIER'S CHECK

No. 9047518298 .

—_—

929
DATE: NOVEMBER 21, 2019

$ 600,00

NON NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

No. 9047518299

929

DATE: NOVEMBER 21, 2019

$ 500,00

NON NEGOTIABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



@ban k° November 25, 2019
. WIRE TRANSFER DEPARTMENT

PO BOX 64830

STPAUL, MN 55164-0830 Par: 191125003140

in

R R TR TU | FTEUTH O T 10 LT R Y 1 R T L

000000213 01 SP 106481099175281 P

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS |
2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482

We confirm that we are crediting your account number 000145812476615 with

the sum of USD 31,650.00 , with value 11/25/2019 in respect
of the following transaction. PAR :° 191125003140
P
Originator : Originator FI
601292733 . CHINA MINSHENG BANKING CORPORATIOHN,
CHINESE TESTIMNG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
co.,LTD 17/F,B (HEAD OFFICE)
TOWER, 83 DESHENGMENGWAI ST.,XICHENG BEIJING
DIST.,BEIJING,CHINA 601292733
Sender
SCBLUS33XXX

STANDARD CHARTERED B
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

Beneficiary

145812476615
CONFUCIUS INSTITUTE OF WESTERN U) "

KENTUCKY

2501 CROSSINGS BLVD SUITE 301
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104
BOWLING KY 42104

This information is confidential. 1If it was received in error or yaou
have any inquiries regarding this wire transfer, please contact
US Bank Wire Transfer Customer Service at (88B) 799-4737.



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (“MOU”) entered into this October
_11__, 2017, between The Confucius Institute at WKU, 2413 Nashville Road, Suite C2,,
Bowling Green, Kentucky (“CT at WKU"), and CTI (Chizese Testing International Co., Ltd).

Recitals

A. The CI at WKU and CTI enter into this agreement to conduct testing, for more
than 6,000 during the fiscal year of 2017. Te date, the CI at WKU has already
tested 1,307, and have paid $6,535USD for those tests. Thus, in order to meat
the 6,000 mark, the CI at WKU need to test an additional 4,693. This agreement
outlines the path to meeting this mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
1. Services Provided. The CI af WKU agrees to test an additional 4,693 K — 12 students,

CTI agrees to provide the scantron sheets, answer sheet, and processing of the applicants for $5
per test. The completion date for this activity will be 12/15/2017.

2. Payment of Fees. The CI at WKU agrees to purchase the tests at $5 per test, for a total of
$23,465, which will be wired upon the execution of this contract before 12/36/2017

3. CTI agrees to a pay service fee of $30,000USD to the CI at WKU before 01/31/2018 to
support WKU’s effort facilitating the CI’s domestic HSK promotion and other reasonable

expenditures.

4. Term. The Term of this MOU shall begin upon the date of approval hereof by The CI at
WKU and CTI, and shall continue until payments have been made,

agreement,

6. Entirety. This MOU constitutes the entire, full and complete agreement between the
parties hereto concerning the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements with no
other representations having induced either party (o execute this MOU. No amendment, change
or variance from this MOU shall be binding on the parties hereto unless mutually agreed to by
the parties and executed by the authorized officers or agents in writing,

7. Governing Law. This MOU shall be interpreted and construed under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Kentucky,

1

Wednesday, Gctober 04, 2017



REERSHEAE (LR) ARARS
REBERERELTER
R EIUELRM % & E

REEGRHUFHNE (LB FMATEXEERLLEA
FATF¥ER, RAOEXHR FELR (AVEATHR
HSK., X#AF 0 iFH i HSKK. /M & JiEH R YCT
FH %R BHH BCT) RAUTHR:

=, FHNN

L% A PB4 R EhF

2% REEBRETNE LT HRAE

ik, PEACKFTEREBYE IS AR S35

WHEERBE 17 B

Bi4%: 100088

WiE: 0086-10-59307615

£ ¥: 0086-10-59307600

4t : minjian@hanban.org

BREA: Xk

2077 REHRERMSF

£t XEBRREEAFATER

33k : 1906 College Heights Blvd. #11067, Bowling Green,

KY 42101, USA




RXBCHF TN GIOEH RM A RANER.

(8) MBZANIERRRLERYE, §HHATIHE.

2L EERR

(D FRFHREEIR, FLEPFATRAFR, @
¥ REHEFEA R (HSK. HSKK. YCT 2 BCT) %, #
PO A G 54 £ A 0835 3] 1500-2000 A XK.

(2) #FYCT AR AL ELWER, HRIEE LN
HERFRERBIRE, EANELREGHKE. w#
REENKEFRER., FHEBRAA A B RETESE
BERIL, ZHAXHARRMTFARE. FHRUFRELK
HERREFARARGHEE.

(3) GR|AERGEALFRANEHILEREHR,
HRAERERIAEA TR RELTE. KF, YCT #
EWRRITRELREHAELTRR.

(4) REFEFHFHFRIT RN 2AEFH R0 %, FRH %
WHEREEEATHER, ¥ iXetFAHEL LR
L

(5) RRGEM|EDSRES W HRNE £, HBIFRS
W T

(6) RBAHFHERZHARMA, BEMHXFRE
£, HEZBYHEEmESTHER,

(7 REBEANAEWRTRE EHRR, BT ARE

3/9

AN =0 »

=N



LARMESREREIMNANERHEXLRRE %,
WRMALER, FHERRAZ A RB LB, FRARE
REXE, LARKMHEER, FAHEHFFRTHHRRK
BRE, WRM M, LHMASFHERERRS %,

A&

2. BHEKPRA,
¥/ £ #: Chinese Testing International Co., Ltd

# P 47: BANK OF CHINA
$RATH4E: No.83.Xi Cheng Qu De Sheng Men Wai
(De Sheng International Center)
Beijing 100088, China
% B 325965252358
SWIFT Code: BKCHCNBJ110
SWARBFREARWERKESE. REEBAFRN LW
FARE, ZHHERETRLEER.

4TERANAXS EEERBFANE, ZHNS &
B RH L RE,

54, REHH. RE, EHAFEREEFEEAL
NREFTRE, BRAET. IRZRFFHRRECTH
EAADNRBLHF . A HEFLEWER &, %
5T AR

6LAFAHFFITMXELZRAY (BEFRAN. #
RUBPEBERHBE) , ZFoB8E. HRLERER
R4, BRBFHEK, HFEFHEAWBN,

5/9

A

| Sl L s N



RE, REEF. RAEFRESXHHRTREER. F. T
RAFREONTHBEAEATRLETE=FH 0%
B &R =R,

LREXS: ARABARTEEL FLRTENE
A WRAT BT RGNA K F W REEERT %
RE. REXR FELHHARRREAREE, BAWAR
SPEB=ZFREN, F. CRATTRAEMETR =B
EREEERELFHEMARE, RAABWETZESS.

IUTERFRTRESEL:

(D) EM—FHERBE—FTHRNFHETER,

Q) AHHERRAEKELE - FELTHHEMTER,

AL BHXE

1. AR R—FFBGERXERHRITXSTRKESE
Réew, NABENREL,

2. AW —FAFERER RS —FTHEHEHRTH
W, FHFERBRADUAERELTRELFRK,

Jus BRI H A B

LAEHR: FLRAWEEHRAY 3£, B 2017 #

1 A1 HZE 2019 % 12 A 31 Hi.

2. WP RPN E—FEAENREHEES LS
%, E—FREAEMBREFTHZWER G —F, &8
B—%GE, ZALITHI.

7/9



Gty

e

For: XA ERETAE ( q;mm N
N AREREY
&Aﬁﬁﬁ#:Qﬁ%ﬁ‘ FEfE

E%: Maj/ ~0o? p) 020/7

T7: BREEXEALTER

REEE: sleot oy,

HEA: /4 )9/7

979



PUB by Novo

2425 Scottsyille Rd. Ste 127
Bowling Green, KY 42104

1 DIET COKE

1 ROOT BEER

1 BB Chicken

1 Magnolia Salad
1 Cobb Salad

Food
NA Beverage
Tax

Total Due

PUB by Novo

2425 Scottsville Rd, Ste 127
Bowling Green, KY 42104

Check #
Table #
Server

Acct Num

Expiry Date :
: VISA

i Authorize

2 11/21/2019

: 1:06 PM

. Chip

: 028267

: 00

: Issuer

: A0000000031010

Card Type

Trans Type
Trans Date
Trans Time
Entry Mode
Auth Code

Resp Code

Mode

AID

ARC

TVR

TSI

TAD

: 266712

1 13

: 78 BAR

T XXXXXXXXXXXX2829

/%%

00

8080008000
: 6800
© 06010403602000

00  Approved - Thank You 000

Subtotal
GRATUITY:

TOTAL: __

Ak

: USD$

37.05

Sighéfﬁ}e

I Agree to pay total amount as
per the Card Issuer Agreement.

Customer Copy



STAPLES

1680 Camphell Lane
Bowting Green, KY 42101
(270) 746-0711

SALE 1160613 4 006 70986
0247 11/21/19 01:43
QTY SKU PRICE

REWARDS NUMBER 3806892497
1 SPLS 11X17 MULTT 2

718103094436 22.99

AVENUES GRADUATE B

092837381520 6.99
1 EST AUX SFT CBL WH

8098818685 1 4,99
1 SPLS B.5X14 MULTI

718103094412 16.99
1 HOT CUP COMBO SING

718103267731 3.4b
SUBTQTAL 55.42

Standard Tax 6.00% 3.33
OTAL $58.75
VISA DERIT UsS0§58. 79
Card No.: XaXXxXXXXXNX2829 1G]
Chip Read

Auth Ne - 007477
AID.: AGODOGO03 501N

TOTAL ITEMS &

Staples brand products.
Below Budget. Above Expectations.

THANK  YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES |

Shop online at Wi staples, com



12/10/2019 Gmail - Flight Booking Successfully Canceled

M Gmail Terrill Martin <terrill.martin@gmail.com>

Flight Booking Successfully Canceled

Trip.com <EN_FLIGHT@trip.com>
To: terrill. martin@gmail.com

@
Trl p Co m Booking No.: 11501668022

Flight Booking Successfully Canceled

Dear Customer,

Your cancellation request has been completed. The refund amount, if any, will be returned
to your initial payment account typically within 10 working days depending on your
bank/card issuer.

Refund Details

Booking No. 11501668022

Flight Info Kunming - Shanghai , December 4, 2018
Passenger GORMAN/SUZANNE BIZOT

Flight Info Kunming - Shanghai , December 4, 2019
Passenger MARTIN/TERRILL D

Total Refund $364.80

Download the Trip.com app to track your flight status and check booking
details on the move.

# Download on the S8 GETITFON
w App Store * Google Play

Contact Us

Within the United States: +1-833-896-0077
English: 24/7

Global Access Number: +1-646-362-8606

LR i ~ FO/DAARCANAARNOCILNININNNAD it a v e =

Ltte bl mil manaia ram il 02— Q1IhhAATITA R rimsmnt? cansnh

Mon, Nov 25, 2019 at 4:29 PM



12/10/2019 Gmail - Flight Booking Successfully Canceled

English: 24/7

Great deals with reliable service

Thank you for choosing Trip.com
Cuslomer Service Department

Do not forward this mail as it contains your personal information and booking details.

Capyright © 1989-2019 Trip.com All rights reserved
Using Trip.com's website means that you agree with Trip.com’s Privacy Policy.

bt Hmnail nannla romimailiN2ik=—0 4Rk AA 70700 imemnt® nanmnbh—all 0 e e bdmn e ED/ A A AAF A R4 A AARAAAAAAAA 4 A



Booking No. 11592345145

o a@é’ 1 On 0622 Novamber 26
Trip.com Ja1a

E-Receipt
(Airline Booking Reference:PGVDTN)

Total amount USD 528.4 ttaxes & fees included,
For Payment Of Flights

Payment Method Credit Card

PaymentReceived 10, & November 26. 201

E-Receipt Issued 06 25 November 28. 2019

Passenger
Name Ticket Number
GORMAN/SUZANNE BIZOT 781-3712170820
MARTIN/TERRILL D 781-3712170821
Flights
Route
December 4, 2019 Kunming - Shanghai Business class
Payment Summary
e Amount
Fare $514.20
Taxes & Fees $14.22
Total $528.40
; of the and the dug  conversions
will always



— @bank= Et November 26, 2019

WIRE TRANSFER DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 64830
STPAUL, MN 55164-0830 Par: 191126037360

17

l|||""'llllllll'lullhlull"'llll""lllllllluhg"lllu""
000000207 01 SP 106481100364315 P

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS |
2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E
BOWLING GREEN KY 42104-5482

Wz confirm that we have debited your account number 000145812476615 with
the sum of USD 8,875.00 , with value 11/26/2019 in respect
of the following transaction.

PAR : 191126037360
Repeat Code: No Repeat

Originator

000145812476615

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS I
2501 CROSSINGS BLVD STE 301E
BOWLING GREEN, KY, 42104

Receiver Account with Bank
BKCHCNBJ110 BANK OF CHINA LIMITED
BANK OF CHINA LIMITE 2 CHAOYANGMEN NEI DAJIE,
BANK OF CHINA LIMITED DONGCHENG DIST.

BETIJING (100010) CHINA

Beneficiary : Payment Details

325965252358 YCT
CHINESE TESTING INTERMATIONAL
COMPANY LTD

This informaticn is confidential. If it was received in error or you
have any inquiries regarding this wire transfer, please contact
US Bank Wire Transfer Customer Service at (B88) 799-4737.



Customer Money Transfer System

Print OK Cancel

Debit Account Name:
Debit Acct Number:
Consumer Transaction:
Amount (USD):
currency Type:

nt:
te:
er:

currency Amo
send D
Recei

Beneficia

originator to Beneficiary In

Page 1 of 6

2019/11/26 14:13

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS I
000145812476615

N

8,875.00

uso

8,875.0000

11/26/2019

BKCHCNBJ110

BANK OF CHINA LIMITED

2 CHAOYANGMEN NEI DAJIE,
DONGCHENG DIST.

BEIJING (100010) CHINA
CHINESE TESTING INTERNATIONAL
COMPANY LTD

325965252358

YCT

Customer Authorization

subject to the rules set forth in the Bank's Your

Bank or its designee may convert the amount to
designee's, applicable rate in effect when the tra
customer chooses not to convert 1o local curreng
roule payment at our own discretion for cach ou
the beneficiary's bank, in accordance with applig
(ransferred. However, you acknowledge that the
customer agrees to the terms of the authorizatior

Customer Signature:

Customer Authorization: Customer acknowledges that U.S. Bank and any other bank involved in a wire transfer may rely on the account
number, bank number, or other information you;provide. U.S. Bank has no duty to detect any mistake in the information you provide and shall
not be liable for any resulting transfer ervors or loss of funds, in accordance with applicable law. Additional fees may be deducted from

the transfer amount by other financial institutions involved in the payment process. Customer acknowledges the applicable funds transfer is
l)eposil Account Agreement. All transactions arc subject to possible

limitations under federal law and regulation, incl'luding possible restrictions under the rules issued by the U.S. Treasury's Office of

Foreign Asscts Control. For International wire transfers, the transfer may be made in the applicable foreign currency. In such cases, U.S.

be transterred from U.S. doars to the specified currency at ULS. Bank's, or its

hsaction is processed. U. S. Bank provides this rate to the customer upon request. If

y at this time, it still may be converted at some point in the processing chain, We may
going wire transfer. A wire transfer is irrevocable once payment has been transmitted to
able law. At your request, we may request the beneficiary’s bank return funds previously
beneficiary's bank is under no obligation to comply with this request. By signing below,
. and represents that customer is authorized to initiate this wire transfer.

|

4

.-

Date:

O I

Customer Name(Print):

-

https://branchwires.nc.us.bank-dns.com/cmt/Main

11/26/2019



From: lip@chinesetest.cn

Sent: Tuesday, December 3, 2019 12:04 AM

To: Terrill Martin

Subject: [B] £ : RE: Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky Information

Hi Mr. Martin,
Please check the new agreement signed by both parties.
This year I will go to Changsha to attend the Confucius institute conference. Looking forward to meeting you

there.

Z=43/ Li Pan (Ms.)

NEERE Chinese Testing International (CTI)
HFFIR=EB Headquarters of Confucius Institute
E: lip@chinesetest.cn; lipan@hanban.org

W: www.chinesetest.cn www.hanban.org

T: +86 105930 7609

Heht: bR, PR, BREI4MAHT 83 5, 100088
17/F.B tower Desheng International Center Building 83 Deshengmenwai Street,Xicheng District

Beijing,100088,China

E#EA: Terrill Martin
RiEmE: 2019-11-27 04:31

A lip@chinesetest.cn
*[E: RE: [@%: RE: Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky Information

Ms. Li Pan,

Thank you so much. | have also made a wire transfer in the amount of $8,875 to cover or the
November 2018, and Spring 2019 YCT tests. Take care.

Terrill Martin 22513

Director - Confucius Institute of
Western Kentucky

President & CEO
BG Education Management Solutions



2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301E
Bowling Green, KY 42104

From: lip@chinesetest.cn
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2019 3:23 AM
To: Terrill Martin

Subject: [B] & : RE: Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky Information

Hi, Mr. Martin

Good News! The reimbursement amount of $31,665 has been remitted today.
I think that Cl can receive the remittance within a month. And may be deducted
some international remittance commission, the specific amount depends on the

bank of America.
Finally! Finally! Anyway, Thank you for your help~

Z=fy/ Li Pan (Ms.)

IRZEERR Chinese Testing International (CTI)

FLFF /8B Headquarters of Confucius Institute

E: lip@chinesetest.cn; lipan@hanban.org

W: www.chinesetest.cn www.hanban.org

T 86105830 7609

Mehb: JbEERs, FEEERC, @RETISMAHT 83 5, 100088

17/F,B  tower Desheng International Center Building

Street,Xicheng District Beijing,100088,China

A Temil Martin
EixedE: 2019-11-21 03:27

#A :  lip@chinesetest.cn
£EE: RE: [E: RE: Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky Information

No problem. Please see the attached document. Thanks.

Terrill Martin S35

Director - Confucius Institute of
Western Kentucky

President & CEO

83 Deshengmenwai



BG Education Management Solutions

2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301E
Bowling Green, KY 42104

Subject: [A]&: RE: Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky Information

Hi Mr. Martin,

Thank you for your help. After LI PEIZE manager sign the agreement, | will return you the

final version.
There is anther thing | need you help .Due to the requirements of Bank of China for

outward remittance, please help us to fill in the attached form marked with yellow.
I have filled in most of them, but still lack the ID number or the passport number of the

representative of Cl of WKY.
Please rest assured that this is the retained information for bank remittance business,

which will be properly kept and will not reveal personal information or be used by any
third party.
Thanks

ZB3/ Li Pan (Ms.)
NEEPR Chinese Testing International (CTI)

L FERRSER Headquarters of Confucius Institute

E: lip@chinesetest.cn; lipan@hanban.org

W: www.chinesetest.cn www.hanban.org

T +86105930 7609

wutb: dbzes, X, EREISMAHT 83 2, 100088

17/F,B tower Desheng International Center Building 83 Deshengmenwai

Street,Xicheng District Beijing,100088,China

A Terril Martin
AiEadE: 2019-11-18 07:41

A . lip@chinesetest.cn

F®: RE: @IE: RE: Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky Information
Ms. Li,

No worries. Please see the revised contract signed, and dated.



| will make a separate wire transfer. Thanks.

Terrill Martin 25Hs
Director - Confucius Institute of
Western Kentucky

President & CEO
BG Education Management Solutions

2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301E
Bowling Green, KY 42104

Subject: [3] & : RE: Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky Information

Hi Mr. Martin

I'm sorry that | have made a mistake. In the attachment of last mail, | forgot to
modify the Validity time of the English version of the new agreement! I'm sorry

for the trouble caused to you.
So could you please help me resign a new modified agreement? Then the time of

Chinese and English versions of the new agreement will be unified.

About remittance, | asked the financial department of the company.
They said that according to the financial regulations, income and expenditure are
separate, so i'm afraid you and | can need to make the separate wire transfer.

Please review, and advise of any questions or concerns.Thanks again.

Z=h3/ Li Pan (Ms.)
iEERR Chinese Testing International (CTI)
L FH B3P Headquarters of Confucius Institute
E: lip@chinesetest.cn; lipan@hanban.org

W: www.chinesetest.cn www.hanban.org

T: +86 105930 7609

Mok dbEErs, PR, MBREIISNAHT 83 5, 100088




17/FB  tower Desheng International Center Building
Deshengmenwai Street,Xicheng District Beijing,100088,China

%A Terrill Martin
&iERfiE: 2019-11-14 04:58

WA lip@chinesetest.cn

FRR: RE: E%: Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky Information
Ms. Li,

No problem at all, that is actually good news, and allows us to
have more students to take the test.

I have attached the three documents, as they look good to me:
Old CTI / CIWKY Agreement

MOU between CTi & CIWKY

New CT! / CIWKY Agreement for next year

I will send a wire transfer for the balance of the funds. Another
question. Is there a way to deduct the funds owed from the wire
transfer you will make? If not, | will make a separate wire for
those funds. Let me know.

Please review, and advise of any questions or concerns. Thanks.

Terrill Martin 23R8

Director - Confucius Institute of
Western Kentucky

President & CEQ
BG Education Management Solutions

2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301E
Bowling Green, KY 42104

Subject: [5]5: Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky
information

Hi Mr. Martin

83



First of all, | would like to express my apology. After returning from
xiamen, ! discussed with Mr. Li Peize about the examination fee of the

Cl of Western Kentucky .
Finally, we decided to continue to use the original model as support for

the new Cl, so the agreement was delayed, | am sorry about this.
Please check the attachment, which are the agreements between the

If there is no problem, please print out both the Chinese and English

version , sign and stamp and return the PDF to me .
If there is any questions about the agreements, please tell me.

Second, please see the attachment for registration form of YCT for
2020 spring.

Third, as for the examination fees in 2018 and 2019, our company's
financial staff said that they had not received the remittance from CI of

Western Kentucky.
The fee in 2018 is $2,950(542*$5+24*510=52950}, and the fee in 2019

is $5,925(1185*$5+4*$10=55925 ).
We can issue the invoice if necessary.

Fourthly, about the failed reimbursement we mentioned before.
Because the previous MOU has become invalid and the account of the
Confucius Institute also changed, we need to sign a new agreement to

make the remittance.

Attached is the agreement | proposed. Please ignore the content and
daterrrrArhacause | just need to submitted an project agreement to
the Bank of China for overseas remittance given by the current foreign

exchange control.
I hope you can help me sign this agreement.

Finally, | am really really happy to continue to cooperate with old

friends again.
if you have any problems , please feel free to contact me. Thanks!

Z=fy/ Li Pan (Ms.)

MBEE (Supervisor)

iR#EEPFRs Chinese Testing International (CTI)
L FFERHER Headquarters of Confucius Institute
E: lip@chinesetest.cn; lipan@hanban.org

W: www.chinesetest.cn www.hanban.org

T. +86 105930 7609

it Jbemr, PR, RIS AHET 83 5, 100088




17/F.B tower Desheng International Center Building 83
Deshengmenwai Street,Xicheng District
Beijing,100088,China

&4 A: Terrill Martin
E¥miE: 2019-11-12 06:53

Ytk A: B <lip@chinesetest.cn>

E8: Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky Information
Ms. Li,

it was very nice to finally meet you face-to-face. | would
like to further our conversation we discussed last month
in Xiamen.

First, attached please find the wire information for the
Confucius Institute of Western Kentucky account. | have
also attached the contract that is set to run out this
December 2019. We want to move forward, and per
your request, we can pay the full amount of the YCT. So,
is there a need to sign and agreement, and what is the
final cost per student for the YCT?

Second, we will move forward with conducting the YCT
test in the Spring. The dates of the test will be March 23
—March 27, 2020. | will send you the documents for
processing by February 29, 2020. Please send me the
revised registration form(s) to ensure | am using the most
up to date form.

In conclusion, I look forward to continuing to work with
you. Please review, and advise of any questions or
concerns. Thanks.

Terrill Martin 22383

Director - Confucius Institute of
Western Kentucky
www.ciwky.org

2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301E
Bowling Green, KY 42104
270-792-9330 (Cell)

terrill. martin@ciwky.org
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12/10/2019 Gmail - Booking at Da Zhong Airport Hotel confirmed

M CGmail Terrill Martin <terrill.martin@gmail.com>

Booking at Da Zhong Airport Hotel confirmed

Trip.com <en_hotel@trip.com> Tue, Nov 26, 2019 at 8:19 PM

To: terrill. martin@gmail.com

Trip § Com Booking No.: 11527047416

€2 Your booking has been confirmed!

Dear SUZANNE BIZOT GORMAN,

Your baoking at Da Zhong Airport Hotel for Dec 4, 2019 - Dec 5, 2019 (Booking No.
11527047416) has been confirmed. You don't need to do anything further—ijust enjoy your stay!

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Trip.com.

Hotel Confirmation Number: f19k270108

If you need to manage your booking further, you can click the button below. You can also download the free

Trip.com app to make managing your bookings even easier.

Manage My Booking J [ Download App For Free

Booking Details

Da Zhong Airport Hotel

B R HE RN

9 6001 Yingbin Avenue (Yingbin Dadao), Pudong International Airport
HFRNLIZ R KIE6001 &

. +86 021 38799999

Your Booking 2 rooms, 1 night



12/10/2019

Gmail - Booking at Da Zhang Airport Hotel confirmed

Check-in Dec 4, 2019 14:00 - 06:00 (Following morning) Hotel's local time

7" If you fail to arrive an time, the hotel might not hold the rooms for you.

Check-out Dec 5, 2019 Until 12:00 Hotel's local time

Guest Names SUZANNE BIZOT GORMAN,TERRILL D MARTIN

Prepay Online

Room Rate $138.21

Taxes & Fees $20.74
$158.95

Total
Your room rate has been prepaid to Trip.com whao will forward the payment to the hotel. You may still heed to
pay additional taxes & fees at the hotel front desk according to local regulations.

Receive Trip Coins After Your Stay

You'll receive 179 Trip Coins (approx. $1.79) within 2 weeks after your stay.

Trip Coins can be used to save instantly on room rates.

Room Info

Room Type Superior Room (2 beds) (North building)
Max. Occupancy 2

Meals Dec 4, 2019 - Dec 5, 2019 No Breakfast
Bed Type 2 single beds(1.2m wide)

Cancellation Policy  Once your booking has been confirmed, it cannot be canceled or
changed.If you do not check in to your hotel or you cancel or modify your
booking, you will be charged an amount equivalent to the total price of

your booking: $158.95.



12/10/2019 Gmail - Booking at Da Zhong Airport Hotel confirmed

Extra Bed Extra bed not available

Window Has window

Hotel Policies

Check-in and Check-in : from 14:00 Check-out : before 12:00
Checkout

Children and  Children aged under 18 years old must be accompanied by a legal guardian.
Extra Beds

Pets No pets allowed.

Download our FREE app for more convenient hotel booking!

Manage your bookings anytime, anywhere

Exclusive prices for app users
# Download on the GETITON
[ ¢ App Store * Google Play

Contact Us

Within the United States: +1-833-896-0077
English: 24/7

Global Access Number: +1-646-362-8606
English: 24/7

Great deals with reliable service

Thank you for choosing Trip.com
Customer Service Department

Do not forward this mail as it contains your personal information and boaoking details.

Copyright © 1999-2019 Trip.com Al rights reserved
Using Trip.com’s website means that you agree with Trip.com’s Privacy Policy.

— e nt) mammlA AT A L N QAR L AATATOO a3 0  emea MO it miiie e e INI R A AP A AAATAAANAAAANAAA G -



12/10/2019 Gmail - Confucius Institute Revised Request - Ms. Zhang Le

M Gmail Terrill Martin <terrill.nartin@gmail.com>

Confucius Institute Revised Request - Ms. Zhang Le
Mariana Martinez <mariana@jsilny.org> Mon, Nov 25, 2019 at 1:21 PM

To: Terrill Martin <terrill.martin@gmail.com>

Good afternoon Terrill,

This will be ready for tomorrow provided the evaluator has what he/she needs. Also | updated it from a course-by-
course ($300) to a document-by-document evaluation ($240.00) because we just did the transcript evaluation and
now we are simply adding the diploma, therefore there is no need to pay for the course-by-course and then since the
GPA is an additional service to any evaluation service then we will update the GPA with no issues. You will be seeing

the charge reflect for $340.00 Vs. $400.00.

Thank you! And | hope your family and yourself have a blessed Thanksgiving ©

Mariana Martinez

Administrative Assistant for Corporate Relations

Josef Silny & Associates, Inc.
7101 S.W. 102 Avenue

Miami, FL 33173
305-273-1616 Ext. 162

Fax: 305-273-1338
mariana@jsilny.org

[{Quoted text hidden]
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12/10/2019

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC
1316 ANGELICA CT
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104-5572
PH 270-792-9330
TEARILL MARTIN@GMAIL COM

— H
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12/10/2019

AN

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC
1316 ANGELICA CT
+ BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104-5572

PH 270-792-9330 — N
TEARILLMARTIN@GMAIL.COM : DATE l: !2‘ &2 73-36/839
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12/10/2019 FedEx Billing Online

FedEx Billing Online N '
View Cart Printer-friendly ®8) Losout Heln
v © @ @ [ oo |

Summary Search/Download My Oplions | Message Center

Tracking ID Details Bagk
— |
Tracking ID Summary @Help EHide
Billing Information Messages |
Tracking D no. 777080432324 Package sent from: 10022 zip code
Invoice no. 4-976-95144 Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharg Read More..
Account no. 3569-9824-3 Distance Based Pricing, Zone 5
Bill date 11/25/2019
Total Billed $9.52 ‘
Tracking ID Balance due $0.00
Status Paid CC |
' View Inyoi istory
View signature proof of delivery |

Transaction Details @Help BHide
Sender Information Recipient Information |
Marianne MASON Terrill Martin, Direclor
Cordell Hull Foundation Canfucius Institute of Wesiern KY
45 Rockefeller Plaza 2501 Crossings Blvd.
Floor 20 Suite 301E
NEW YORK CITY NY 10111 BOWLING GREEN KY 42104 |
us us
Shipment Details Charges |
Ship date 11/25/2019 Transportation Charge 39.14
Tendered date 11/25/2019 Fue! Surcharge 0.52
Payment type Third Parly Discount -30.14
Service type FedEx Priority Overnight Total charges 552
Zone 05 ‘
Package type FedEx Envelope
Rated weight 0.50ibs
Pieces 1
Rated method 1 |
Meter No. 105521360
Declared value $0.00 |

Original Reference

Customer reference no, NEW Deps (3) 2019-2020
Department no.

Reference #2

Reference #3

Proof of Delivery

Delivery date 2019-11-26T09:25:0009:25
Service area code A4
Signed by H.JAG

View signature procf of delivery

N Ty age

Back

httne Hunaw fadey caomifadavhillinannlinalnanaciarmranintenimmandancn intQumman/EROA vhimal 449



12/10/2019

Ex.

About FedEx
Qur Portfolio
Investor Relations

Careers

FOLLOW FEDEX

FedEx Blog
Carporale Responsibility
Mewsroom

Contact Us

FedEx Billing Online

FedEx Compatible
Developer Resource Center

FedEx Cross Border

hitne-/hanaw fadex.com/fedexbillinannline/nanes/arrniinteummandarcanint@nimmanfFRO vhtml

Change Country

English



www.chocolatefavorworld.net

Invoice

1-866-400-2199 Date Invoice #
5239 Red Burr Oak Trail 11/25/2019 SIS-201609
Katy, TX 77494
Bill To Ship To
Terrill Martin Terrill Martin
Confucius Institute Confucius Institute
2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301E 2501 Crossings Blvd., Suite 301E
Bowling Green, KY 42104 Bowling Green, KY 42104
Payment Method P.O. Number Via Shipping Date Due Date
VISA....2829 NA UPS 12/9/2019 12/17/2019
Quantity Description Price Each Amount
100 11b Chocolate Executive Bar 27.95 2,795.00
2020 RAT Logo on Chocolate
Gold Metallic Box with Black band and gold metallic imprint
Confucius Institute Logo NEW
Dark Chocolate
SHIP 10 PIECES VIA UPS 3-DAY
SHIP go PIECES VIA UPS GROUND
0.00
Shipping 394.00 394.00
Total $3,189.00




12/10/2018

BG EDUCATION MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC

1316 ANGELICA CT
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42104-5572 _ .~
PH 270-792-9330 B ; —
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